F
c
.
E
-
o
E
2
£
L
o

Type &

156 E

MAIN GROUP Q

ACCESSORIES
I{lusiration
11 Jack 58
12  Tools 58
16 Accessories 38




Y

Typ 2-37

\_/

't il




- |
') | Eanf Part No. Description Fﬂ:an- Type and model (535-
. JACK
1 MO 031B Jack ... i it i e et r i n e 1
@ - 211011 201 Drive pinion — Jack «.vveneeeiiaie s 1
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES
- 21012021 A Tool kit ...... R RIS ET TR R REERR PP 1
:- - N 30 054 1 Wrench 8X12 .. . ... 1
u: - N300551  Wrench 8X13 ....ooouvvinneinnennnns e 1
- N 30059 1 Wrench 17X19 .. .. .. .. e 1 N
- N 30 0021 F[iers—Cnmbinaﬁnn...“..................... 1
— N 200531 Wrench 82X ... i i e i 1
@
- 2841 012131 A. Cover —Sparewheel ....... ... ... .. ... ..... i MB1, M 184
3/61 - 7/54 388 como green -
V6N - TIE4 467 basalt grey - 75, a0
B84 - 528 - grey -7, .72
o - 113012201 A Sockelwrench— ... ....... ... . il 1
; L Sparking plug, wheel bolt and jack
) -~ 311 912 205 Socket wrench — Sparking plug ........... ... .. 1 Engine - 1.5 Lifer
- 111 012 221 Tommy bar, 400 mmiong — ....... ... ... ..... 1
Socket wrench and jack
— 343012 221 Operating bar, 190 mm — Spark plug wrench .. ... 1 Engine - 1.5 Liter
- 111 012 231 Box wrench 36 mm ... . ... .. . it 1
- M 0M2235B  Socketwrench 13 mm ............iiaal, 1
- 311 012 243 Hub cap femuval fgol ... e 1
- 111 012 255 Screwdriver for slotted and Phillips head screws . . 1
o 9o
? | o 2
Typ2 33/68
lilustration 58 | 0 -4 ﬁ llustration 53 1 0 -5




Part No.,

Rescription

Quan-

tity

Typa and model

111 012 265

111 012 361

111 012 625

111 012 627

211 016 051

111016 053 A

113 016 054

N 10901 2

311100177

111 900 275

Wheel wrench . ... ... . ., .

no longer available

Pump - Housings sealing compound D3 .......

Inspection lamp . ... ... ... ... ..,

Cable plug - Inspection famp .................

no longer available
(see Accessories Catalogue)

Gearshift lock (Anti-theft device »Sperrwolf«) . ...

Key blank BKS ~ Gearshift lock ...............

Cover ~ Gearshift lock cylinder .. ....... .....

Screw, counfersunk head AM 3XBDIN &3 ......

chromium plated

STICKERS

Clip "Valve clearance” 0.1 mm .. ...... . ......

Sticker 12V ... e

illustr_utlun 58

i

Part No.

STANDARD PARTS

-

Cescription

N 10020 1
N 10034 1
N 10105 1
N1iG119 1
N 101371
N10 142 1
N1Di171 1
N 10200 2
N 10201 2
N102052
N 02073

N102091

NI1D2107
N10211 1
N132123
N102154
Ni02167
N10216 8
N10 218 4
N 10228 1
N10 2303

N {02375
N102383

N102387
N 102390

N 10240 1
N 10 240 2
N 10240 4
Ni102413

N1{(32425
N 102431

N 102473
N1{0252 1

N 10252 4

Boll, hex. head M 10X38 DIN 70 613

Bolt, hex. head M 122(1.5X45

Bolt, hex. head M 8X1 X8 DIN 961

Bolt, hex. head M 12X 1.5X 25 DIN 9461

Bolf, hex. head M 12<1,5 X35 DIN 960
Bolt, hex. head M 12X1.5X50 DIN 960
Bolt, hex. head M B> 1 <32 DIN 250

Bolt, hex. head M 14X1.5X 100 DIN 960
BoH, hex. head M 4 <8 DIN 933

Boil, hex. head M 510 DIN 933 gafvanized
Bolt, hex. head M 5X 12 DIN 933 galvarized
BoH, hex. head M 5X 25 DIN 933

Bolt, hex. head M 6X10 DIN 933 galvanized
Bolt, hex, head M 6 X12 SZ DIN 933

Bolt, hex. head M 6X12 DIN 933 galvanized
Bolt, hex. head M 6X15 DIN 933 galvanized
Bolt, hex, head M 6X18 DIN 933

Bolt, hex. head M 6X18 DIN 933 galvanized
Boli; hex. head M §X25 DIN 933 galvanized
Bolt, hex. head M 7X16 DIN 933

Bolt, hex. head M 10X30 DIN 933

Bolt, hex. head M 8X12 DIN 933

no fonger available superseded by: N 102387

Bolt, hex. head M 8X 15 DIN 933 galvanized
Bolt, hex, head M 8X 18 DIN 933 galvanized

no longer available superseded by: N 10 240 4

no longer avalable superseded by:; N 10 240 4

BoH, hex. head M 82X 20 DIN 933 galvanized
Bolt, hex. head M 822 DIN 933 galvanized

Bott, hex. head M 8X25 DIN 933 galvanized
Boff, hex. head M 8X28 § DIN 933

Bolt, hex. head M 82X 35 DIN 933 galvanized

BoH, hex. head M 10X20 DIN 933 galvenized

Bolt, hex. head M 10X 20 DIN 933 gatvanized

LT




STANDARD PARTS

Part No. Description

N 102532 Bolt, hex. head M 10X22 DIN 933 galvanized

N 10 260 1 Bolt, hex. head M 4X 4 DIN 933 galvanized

N 102861 1 Bolt, hex. head M 415 DIN 933 galvanized
N10 262 1 Bolt, hex. head M 42X 2X) DIN 933 galvanized

N 10 277 1 Bolt, hex. head M 7X22 DIN 933

N 10310 f Bolt, hex. head BM 550 DIN 9231 galvanized

N 10322 Bolt, hex. head BM 7 X170 DIN 231

N 10 340 4 Bolt, hex. head M 8X40 DIN 931

N10 3421 Bolt, hex, head M 6 <20 DIN 931

N 103462 Bolt, hex. head BM 62X30 DIN 931

N10348 3 Bolt, hex. head BM 6X43 DIN 931 galvanized
N1CG 3503 Bolt, hex. head M 8450 DIN 931 galvanized

N 10 351 2 Bolt, hex. head BM BX52 DIN 931 gatvanized

N 10 352 2 Bolf, hex. head BM 8°X55 DIN 231

N 10 353 { Bolt, hex. head M 8X42 DIN 231

N 10 360 2 Bolt, hex. head BM 82X 60 -D[N.931 galvanized

N 103701 Bolt, hex, head M 8 X70 DIN %31

N {03751 Bolt, hex. head BM 8X75 DIN %31

N 103801 Bolt, hex. head BM 82X 80 DIN 931

N10 3872 Bolf, hex. head M 8X88 DIN 931

N 103901 Bolt, hex. head BM 8X95 DIN 931

N 10 440 1 Bolt, hex. head M 10X40 DIN 931

N 10 445 1 Bolt, hex. head M 10X 45 DIN 931

N 13 4501 Bol, hex. head M 10X 50 DIN 231

N 10 451 1 Bolt, hex. head M 10X50 5 DIN 931

N 10 455 1§ Bobk, hex. head BM 10X 55 DIN 931

N 104701 Bolt, hex. head M 10X70 DIN 931

N10471 1 Bol, hex. head M 10X 72 S DIN 931

N 10500 1 Bolt, hex, head M 10X 110 DIN 931

N 10 505 2 Sorew, round head M 6X15 DIN &03 galvanized
N 10 688 1 Screw, cheese head AM 3 X8 DIN 84

N 1 695 1 Screw, cheese head AM 4X6 DIN 84 galvanized
N 10 697 1 Screw, cheese head AM 410 DIN B4

N 10 6%8 1 Screw, cheese head AM 4212 DIN B4 gatvanized
N 10700 1 Screw, cheese head AM 5X 12 DIN 84 high-polish gatvanized

STANDARD PARTS

Part No. Description

N107021 Screw, cheese head AM 52X 15 DIN 84

N {07032 Screw, cheese head AM 4X8 DIN 84 galvanized

N10704 2 Screw, cheese head AM 5XX10 DIN 84 highepolish galvanized
Ni10710 1 Screw, cheese head AM 6 X10 DiN 84 galvanized

N107143 Screw, cheese head AM 612 DIN 84

N107152 Screw, cheese head AM 6X15 DIN 84 galvanized

N107221 Screw, chease head AM 5X35 DIN 84

N107231 Screw, cheese head AM 5X25 DIN 84 galvanized

N10724 1 Screw, cheese head AM 52X 40 DIN 84 galvanized

N10 781 1 Screw, {illister head M 3X12 DIN 920

N10 785 1 Screw, fitlister head M 42X 12 DIN 920 galvanized

N10810 1 Screw fillister head AM 5X6 DIN 85

N10 811 1 Screw, tillister head AM 5X8 DIN 85 galvanized

N10 8151 Screw, fillister head AM 5X15 DIN 85 high-pofish galvanized
N 10820 1 Screw, fillister head BM 5X 20 DIN 85

N 10 830 1 Screw, fillister head BM 5X15 DIN 85

N 10 840 1 Screw, fiflister head AM 8X 18 DIN 85

N 10 866 1 Screw, countersunk raised head M 4X10X2.5 OIN 924 chwomium plated
N 10 885 1 Screw, fillister head M 4X10X2 DIN 922 galvanized

N 10884 1 5cr;ew, fithister head M 5X5X 1.6 DIN 922 gatvanized

N 10 901 2 Screw, countersunk head AM 3 X8 DIN 63 chromium plated
N 109031 Screw, countersumk head AM 3.5 X8 DIN 63

N 109051 Screw, counfersumk head AM 3.5X5 DIN 63

N 10 906 1 Sarew, countersunk head AM 4X 6 DIN 63 high-polish galvanized
N 10907 1 Sarew, counfersunk head AM 4X5 DIN 63

N 109701 Screw, countersunk head AM 4X8 DN 43

N 10 980 1 Screw, counfersunk head AM 5X 10 DIN 63 high-polish galvanized
N 10982 1 Screw, countersunk head AM 5X12 DIN 63

N10986 § Screw, countersunk head AM 6X15 DIN 63

N 10988 1 Screw, counfersunk head AM 6X20 DIN 63 galvanized
N109942 Screw, cnuMeﬁmk head CM 6X 35 DIN 63 galvanized

N 10999 1 Screw, countersumk head AM 10X 13.5 DIN &3

N11 0042 Nut, hex. M 4 DIN 934 galvanized

N110052 Nut, hex. M 5 DIN 934 galvanized

N 110062 Nut, hex, M & DIN 934 gatvanized

A



Part No.

STANDARD PARTS

"Description
N1t 007 1 Nut, hex. M 7 DIN 934
N1t Q083 Nut, hex. M B DIN 934 galvanized
N1iO0B5 Nut, hex. M 8 DIN 934
N1t10102 Nut, hex. M 10 DIN 934 galvanized
N1t (104 Nut, hex. M 10 DIN 934 galvanized
N11 0182 Nut, hex. M 82X 1 DIN 934 galvanized
N11 0183 Nut, hex. M 8 X1 DIN 934 (bwrass)
N11 0202 Nut, hex. M 12X1.5 DIN 934
N11 051 1 Nut, square M 5 DIN 557
N 11062 3 Cap nut M 6 DIN 917 gatvanized
N11 1151 Nut, hex. BM 5 DIN 439 gafvanized
N111222 Cap nut M 8 DIN 1587 m galvenized
N11 1342 Nut, hex. M 10 DIN 70 616
N1{ 1351 Nut, hex. M 12X1.5
N111521 Nud, hex. M 8X1 DIN 936
N11 1621 Nut, hex, M 12X1.5 DIN 936
N11 164 2 Nut, hex. M 16X 1.5 DIN 936
N1 1452 Nut, hex. M 18X 1.5 DIN 936 (lefl-hand thread)
N111653 Nut, hex. M 18X 1.5 DIN 936 (right-hand thread)
N 111721 Wing nut M 4 DIN 315
N112101 Nut, slotfed M 10X1 DIN 937
N 11216 2 Nut, slotted M 2015 DIN-937
N 112251 Screw, bution head AM 3 X4 DIN 856
N11 2281 Screw, bulton head AM 3 X8 DIN 86 chromium plated
N11246 1 Screw, butfon head AM 42X & DIN Bé galvanized
N 11 3451 Tapping screw, countersumk head B 5,519 DIN 7972 galvanized
N 11 367 2 Tapping screw, cheese head B 3.5X9.5 DIN 7971 galvanized
N 113882 Tapping screw, cheese head BZ 4.8X9.5 DIN 7971
N113891 Tapping sarew, cheese head B 4.8.X13 DIN 7971
N 11 450 1 Tapping sarew, countersunk head 8 3.5X13 DIN 7973 highpolish galvanized
N 11 466 3 Tapping screw, counfersunk head B 3.9X 13 DIN 7973 chromium pheted
N 114801 Tapping screw, countersumk head B 4,.8X 19 DIN 7973
N1t 4841 Tapping screw, countersunk head B 4.82X38 DIN 7973 high-polish galvanized
N 115222 Washer A 4.3 DIN 125 galvanized
N115231 Washer A 5.3 DIN 125

STANDARD PARTS

Part No. “Description

N1t5241 | no longer available superseded by: N 11 524 4

Ni15244 Washer A 6.4 DIN 125 galvanized

N1152672 Washer B 8.4 DIN 125 high-polish galvanized

N 115271 Washer A 10.5 DIN 125 galvanized

N 115551 Washer 4.3 DIN 433

N 11 5572 Washer 6.4 DIN 433 galvanized

N 115581 Washer 8.4 DIN 433

N 115651 Washer 15 DIN 433

N 11 567 1 Washer 17 DIN 433

N11 578 1 | Cone washer 3.7

N11 6011 Cover plafe 10 DIN 470 galvanized

N 11 603 1 Cover plate 30 DIN 470

N 11651 1 Washer 5.8 galvanized

N 116521 Washer 7 galvanized

N 116542 Washer 9.5 galvanized

N11 6552 Washer 11.5 galvanized

N116641. Washer 4.1

M 11 670 1 Washer 8.1

N 11 695 2 Washer 6.1 galvanized

N11701 1 Cone washer A 4.4

N 118222 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 4X8 DIN 88 chromium plated

N'11 943 1 Screw, countersunk caised head AM 3.5X8 DIN 91 dwomium plated.

N 119511 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 4X7 K DIN 91 highpolish gaﬁaﬁized
N119542 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 4XX12 DIN 21 high-polish galvanized
N1t 955 1 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 4 X {15 DIN 91 chromium plated

N11 %601 Screw, courdersunk raised head AM 5X 15 DIN 21 high-polish galvanized
N119632 Screw, countersunk raised head BM 5X28 DIN 91

N1{ 9761 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 6X25 DIN 91 high-polish galvanized
Ni{19781 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 6XX35 DIN 21 high-polish gatvanized
N 12003 1 Lock washer B 3 DIN 127 |

N 120041 Lock washer B 4 DIN 127

N 120051 Lock washer B 5 DIN 127 galvanizexd

N 12 006 2 Lock washer B 6 DIN 127 gatvanized

N12 0082 Lodk washer B 8 DIN 127 galvanized

N120091 Lock washer A 8 DIN 127

(4




!
STANDARD PARTS STANDARD PARTS A2
Part No. descriptinn ,} Part No. :Description
N1z20102 ne longer available superseded by: N 12 011 2 N12276 1 Lock ring A 22 DIN 73 123
Niz20112 Lock washer A 10 DIN 127 galvanized MN12 2951 Lock ring 72X2.5 DIN 472
N120i21 Lock washer B 12 DIN 127 N 12 320 1 Lock ring 65X2.5 DIN 472
N 120122 Lock washer B 12 DIN 127 gaivanized N 12 375 1 Lock ring 30X 1.5 DIN 471
. N12026 1 Lock washer 6 DIN 7980 N 12 407 1 Lock ring 7 X 0.8 DIN 471
N 12038 1 Lock washer 8 N 124151 Lock ring 15X 1 DIN 471
N 12 055 1 Clamping plate 5 N12416 1 Lock ring 16 X1 DIN 471
N 12 056 1 Clamping plate 6 galvanized N12419 1 Lock ring 19X 1.2 DIN 471
N 12080 1 Speed nut B 5 N 12 420 1 Lock ring 20:X1.2 DIN 471
N12104 2 Spring washer A 5.3 DIN 6798 N 124251 Lock ring 25X1.2 DIN 471
N12105 1 Spring washer A 6.4 DIN 798 N 124331 Lock washer 3.2 DIN 6799 galvanized
N12 1082 Spring washer A 8.4 DIN 6798 galvanized N 124341 Lock washer 4 DIN 6799
N12 111 Spring washer J 10.5 DIN 6798 N 12 435 1 Lock washer 5 DIN 6799
N121121 Spring washer ] 12.5 DIN 6798 N124362 Lock washer 6 DIN 6799 galvanized
N12116 1 Spring washer V 4.3 DIN 6798 N 12 4371 Lock washer 7 DIN 6799
N121212 Spring washer A 4.3 DIN 6798 galvanized N 124381 Lack washer 9 DIN 6799
N 121221 Spring washer V 3.7 DIN 6797 N 12 450 1 Lock washer 15 DIN 6799
N121261 Spring washer ] 5.3 DIN 6797 N 12 455 { Lock ring 5 DIN 9045 galvanized
N121282 Spring washer V 6.4 DIN 6797 galvanized N 12 4581 Lock ring 10 DIN 9045
N121351 Spring washer J 21 DIN 6797 N12 464 3 Lock ring 22 DIN 9045 gailvanized
N 12 223 1 Spring washer A 3 DIN 137 N 12 503 1 . Cotter pin 1X10 DIN 94
N12224 1 Spring washer B 4 DIN 137 N 12 507 1 Cofter pin 1.5 X15 DIN 94
N122251 Spring washer B 5 DIN 137 galvanized N 125121 Cotier pin 2XX12 DIN 94
N 12 226 2 Spring washer B & DIN 137 galvanized N 125221 Cotter pin 2X22 DIN 94
Ni122282 Spring washer B 8 DIN 137 galvanized N 125301 Cotter pin 3X15 DIN 94
N12229 1 Spring washer A 8 DIN 137 galvanized N 12531 1 Cotier pin 3X22 DIN 94
| N{22302 Spring washer B 10 DIN 137 galvanized N 125361 Cotter pin 430 DIN 924
N 12 231 { Spring washer A 10 DIN 137 N 12538 1 Cotter pin 4 X40 DIN 94
N 12232 1 Spring washer B2 DIN {37 N 12,545 1 Cofter pin 5X45 DIN 94
N122341 Spring washer B 7 DIN 137 N 12 548 1 Cotter pin 5X55 DIN 94
N122401 Spring washer B 20 DIN 137 N12 7051 Woodruff key 3X5 DIN 6588
_ N12 2412 Spring washer B 8X15 DIN 137 galvanized N12707 1 Woodruff key 5X7.5 DIN 6888
N122421 Spring washer B {0 DIN 137 N 12 803 1 Dowel pin, selfdocking 13X 50 DIN 1472
r N 122441 Spring washer B 24X 44 DIN 137 N 12810 1 Dowel pin, grooved 3X10 DIN 1473
E N122751 Lock ring A 20 DIN 73 123 N 128251 Dowel pin, grooved 4X 25 DIN 1473




- o ek e e

STANDARD PARTS

Part No. Description

N12 2501 Wood screw, countersunk head 53X 20 DIN 97 galvanized
N13 010 1 Grub screw M 5X12 DIN 438 galvanized
N 13041 1 Grub screw M 2.6 X5 DIN 417

N 13046 1 Grub screw M 5X 18 DIN 417 galvanized
N 13 075 { Grub screw M 4 X5 DIN 551

N 130801 Grub screw M 6X6 DIN 551

N13106 1 Grub serew M 42X 6 DIN 553

N 132071 Dowel pin 3X8

N13 2141 Dowel pin 82X18 DIN 1434

N 13216 1 Dowel pin 4X14 DIN 7

N13 2171 Dowel pin 4X20 DIN 7

N 132201 Dowel pin 10X20 DIN 7

N 13 2251 Bolt 53X 20 DIN 1434

N 13 239 { Boft 8XX22 X 19 DIN 1434

N13 2411 Bolt 6 X22X17.5 DIN 1434

N 13 242 1 Bolt 6X26X23 DIN 1434

N13 2711 Bolt 8 X 28 X24 DIN 1434

N 132791 Bolt 10X23X 19 DIN 1434

N133281 Spring pin 3X20 DIN 1481

N 13 331 1 Spring pin 212 DIN 1481

N13 33214 Spring pin 4X16 DIN 1481

N 13 404 1 Rivet, bufton head 2.6 X5 DIN 660

N 13 407 1 Rivef, bulton head 4.5 X7

N 134251 Rivel, button head 4 X8 DIN &60

N13 447 1 Rivef, button head 6X12 DIN &40
‘N 13 506 3 Tubular rivef, lower part AN 4X8X6 DIN 7331 galvanized
N13 516 1 Tubular rivet, upper part 4 X8

N 135801 Rivef, countersunk head 6 X 12 DIN 461

N 136341 Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338

N 13 647 1 Rivet C 6X15 DIN 7338

N 13 657 1 Rivet A 3X6.5 DIN 7338

N 13 6612 Rivet B 4.X8 DIN 7338 high-polish galvanized
N 13 667 2 Rivet B 5X& DIN 7338 gatvanized

N 13 669 1 Rivet B 5X8 DIN 7338

N13 6801 Rivet B 4X15 DIN 7338 galvanized

1;'1%-..«:.-"

STANDARD PARTS

Part No. ? Pescription

N 137363 Rivet 3X6 DIN &62

N13776 1 Gasket 30 DIN 71 511

N137923 Tubular rivet 4X0.4 X7 DIN 7339

N 138021 Sealing washer A 5X9 DIN 7603

N 13804 2 Sealing washer A 6 X 10 DIN 7603

N 13807 1 Sealing washer A 8 X11.5 DIN 7603

N 13 809 1 Sealing washer C 8X14 DIN 7603

Ni38i51 Sealing washer C 14 X18 DIN 7603

N 138152 Sealing washer C 14X 20 DIN 7603

NI138161 Sealing washer A 18(24 DIN 7603

N 13817 1 Sealing washer C 18X 22 DIN 7603

N13 8181 Sealing washer A 12X16 DIN 7603

N 138201 Seating washer C 16X 20 DIN 7603

N13 8211 Sealing washer C 2632 DIN 7603

N 13 823 1 Sealing washer C 28X34 DIN 7603

N 138272 Sealing washer A 22X 27 DIN 7603

N138292 Sealing washer C 22X 29 DIN 7603

N138301 Sealing washer A 82<14 DIN 7603

N13 851 Plug, shotted M 16X 1.5 DIN 71 022

N138821 Tapping screw, hex. head BZ 4,216 DIN 7976 galvanized

N 13 889 1 Tapping screw, hex. head BZ 6.3X11

N 138902 Tapping screw, hex. head B 6.3X13 DIN 7976 galvanized

N 13 941 2 Tapping screw, fillisfer head B 3.9 X 13 DIN 7981 galvanized

N 13 967 1 Tapping screw, fillister head B 4.2X19 DIN 7981 galvanized

N 13 968 1 Tapping screw, fillister head B 4.8X 13 DIN 7981 chromium plated
N 13 969 1 Tapping screw, fillister head B 4.8X16 DIN 7981 gailvanized

N13 %781 Tapping screw, fillister head B 4.8 X55 DIN 7981 galvanized

N 14 059 1 Fastener — Hose connection strip B 9

N140799 Strip — Hose connection C 9X25 000

N 14 085 1 Tapping screw, button head B 3.5X9.5 DIN 7974 chromium plated
N 14087 3 Tapping screw, countersunk neised head B 3.5X16 DIN 7983 galvanized
N140951 Tapping screw, countersunk raised head B 4.2 X 1% DIN 7983 high-polish galvanized
N1t41181 Screw, fillister head AM 4X28 DIN 7985

N1412{ 2 Screw, fillister head AM 4X6 DIN 7985 chromium plated
N14127 4 Screw, fitlister head AM 5X6 DIN 7985 galvanized




STANDARD PARTS

Part No. Description

N141301 Screw, fillister head AM 5X 11 DIN 7985 galvanized

N141312 Screw, fillister head AM 5X15 DIN 7985 high-polish galvanized
N141389 Screw, fillister head AM 6X10 DIN 7985 galvanized

N 141405 Screw, fillister head AM 6X15 DIN 7985 galvanized

N 14 141 2 Screw, fillister head AM 6 X 18 DIN 7985 galvanized

N 14 144 1 Screw, fillister head AM 6X25 DIN 7985 high-polish galvanized

N 141451 Screw, fillister head BM 62X 30 DIN 7985 galvanized

N14 216 1 Screw, countersunk head AM 5X10 DIN 7987 chromium plated

N14 2181 Screw, countersunk head AM 5X 20 DIN 7987 galvanized

N 14 227 1 Screw, countersunk head AM 6 X10 DIN 7987 galvanized

N 142281 Screw, countersunk head AM 62X12 DIN 7987

N 142331 Screw, countersunk head AM 6X25 DIN 7987 galvanized

N t4 255 1 Screw, coundersunk raised head AM 4X12 DIN 7988 chromium plafed
N 14 263 3 Screw, counfersunk raised head AM 5X8 DIN 7988 high-polish galvanized
N 142641 Screw, coumtersunk raised head AM S X10DIN 7988

N 14 268 2 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 5X200DIN 7988 galvanized -

N 14 270 1 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 5X 13 DIN 7988 _galv&nized
N142721 Screw, fillister head BM 5X &0 DIN 7988 galvanized

N14 276 1 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 6XX12 DIN 7988 chromium plated
N 14 277 Screw, counfersunk raised head AM 6X15 DIN 7988 chromium plated
N 14 279 2 Screw, countersunk raised head AM 63X 20 DIN. 7988 chromium plated
N 14 289 2 no longer available superseded by: N 21 401 1

N143761 Spring clip - Lining .

N143953 Stud AM B AX42

N143959% Stud AM B A X42

N 143963 Stud AM B AX50

N 14 397 9 Stud AM 8 A X56

N143983 Stud AM 8 AX27

N 143992 Stud AM 8 AX97

N14401 3 Stud AM 6 A X31

N 14 402 1 Stud CM B A/M 62X 31

N 14 403 1 Stud AM 6 AX49

N 14 404 1 Stud CM 8 A/M 6X49

N 14 407 1 Stud AM 8 A X2

N 14 408 2 Stud CM 10 A/M BX62

. l‘;)

- - 2 r e il

-

{.‘“

STANDARD PARTS

Pari No. Description
N 14 409 2 Stud AM 8 A X7

N 14 450 1 Stud CM 10 A/M 8X 71

N 14 412 1 Stud CM 123X1.5 A/M 10X 82
‘N 14 413 1 Stud AM 10 A X137

N 14 414 1 Stud CM 12X1.5 A/M 10X 137
N 144151 Stud AM 10 AX 186

N 14 416 1 Shud CM 12X 1.5 A/M 10X 166
N 14 419 1{ Stud AM 8 AX112

N 14 420 4 Stud AM 10 BX32 galdvanized
N 14 422 1 Stud AM 10 AX 196

N14423 1 Stud CM 12X1.5 A/M 10X 196
N 14 4241 Stud AM 10 AX218

N 14425 1 Stud CM 12X 1.5 A/M 10X218
N 14434 1 Stud AM 6 A X 28

N 14 443 4 Stud AM 8 AX38

N 14 444 1 Stud AM 8 AX125

N 14 449 1 Stud AM 7 AX32

N 14 451 2 Stud AM 6 AX23

N 14 452 1 Stud CM 8 AM 6X23

N 144542 Stud CM 8 A/M §X28

N 14458 1 Stud CM 10 A/M 8X35

N 14 459 1 Stud BM 10 A X 45

N 14 463 2 Stud BM 8 BX 31

N 14 465 1 Stud BM 6 AX26

N 14 478 1 St CM 8 A/M 6X21

N 14 480 1 Stud CM 12X1.5 A/M 10X 42
N 14 481 2 Stud CM 10 A/M 8% 112

N 14 482 1 Stud CM 10 A/M 8X27

N 14 483 1 Stud CM 10 A/M 8X38

N 14 485 1 St CM 10 A/M 8X97

N {4 486 1 Stod CM 10 A/M 8X 125

N 14 487 1 Stud CM 12X1.5 A/M 10X177
N {4488 1 Stud CM 12X 1.5 A/M 10X229
N 14 490 1 Stud CM 10 A/M 8X50

N 14 491 1 Stad CM 10 A/M 8X56




STANDARD PARTS

Part NO. Dﬁasnriptiun

N 14 494 1 Stud CM 12X1.5 A/M 10188

N 14 495 1 Stud CM 12X 1.5 A/M 103240

N 14 496 1 Stud CM 14X 1.5 A/M 12 X1.5 X156

N 14 500 1 Stud AM 12 X1.5 AX 141

N 14 501 1 stud AM 1221.5 AX 156

N 14 502 1 Stud AM 10 A X204

N 14 504 1 Stud AM 10 A X177

N 14 505 1 Stud AM 10 A X188

N 14 506 1 Stud AM 10 A X240

N 14 509 1 Stud AM 10 AX229

N 145161 Sted AM 12X1.5 AX 166

N 14 5251 Stud AM 10 AXES

N145322 Stud AM 8 AX32

N 14 542 1 Stud AM 6 AX21

N145433 Stud AM 6 AX33

N 145612 Stud CM 10 A/M 82430

N 14 563 1 Stud CM 14 X1.5 A/M 12X 1.5X140

N 14 566 1 Stud CM 10 A/M B X 51

N 14 568 1 Stud CM 12X1.5 A/M 10X 204

N14571 1 Stud CM 14X1.5 A/M 12X1.5X166

N{4 7032 Screw, cheese head M 6X18 DIN 912 galvanized
Ni4704 1 Screw, cheese head M 6X20 DIN 912 gatvanized
N 14 705 1 Screw, cheese head M 6X 25 DIN 912 gatvanized
N 14709 1 Screw, dheese haad M 8X22 DIN 912 galvanized
N148401 Gasket A 20X 307 DIN 3760

N 14 %07 1 Gasket A 25X 36 X7 DIN 3760

N 15421 1 Speed nut B 4.8

Ni5423 1 Speed nut B 5.5 galvanized

N154301 Speed nut B 4.2 E galvanized

N 15 890 2 Tapping screw, fillister head A 4.9 X 13 DIN 7981 galvanized
N 15891 1 Tapping screw, hillister head A 4.9X16 DIN 7981 galvanized
N 16 058 1 Wing screw 8X15 DIN 314

N 16 060 1 Wing screw 8X20 DIN 316 chromium plated
N1§11U1 T-head screw M 10X 35 DIN 261

Ni61341 T-head screw AM 10X35 DIN 186

STANDARD PARTS

ut‘l‘

Part No. Deascription
N1&6137 2 T-head screw AM 10X 50 X246 DIN 186 galvanized
N 16 2151 Tubular rivet AK 3.2X9%9.3
N17121 1 Fuse B8 DIN 72 581
N17 12t 4 Fuse 16 DIN 72 581 red
N17121 5 Fuse 25 DIN 72 581 blue
N17 701 1 Bulb B & V 35/35 W DIN 72 61
N1770112Z Bulb B 6 V 35/35 W DIN 72 601 {exporf)
N 17 705 1 Bulb A 6 V 45/40 W DIN 72 601
N17 705 1 Z Bulb A 6 V 45/40 W DIN 72 601 (export)
N177053 Bulb A 12 V 45/40 W DIN 72 601
N177053Z Bulth A 12 ¥V 45/40 W DIN 72 601 (exporf)
N17 705 4 no longer available
N 17 709 1 Butb D 6 V 35 W DIN 72 601
tor rotating blue light
up to Chassis No. 829 265
N17711 1 Bulb U4V 45 W DIN 72 601
for rotating blue kght
trom Chassis No. 829 266
N17 171 Bulb HL 6 V 4 W DIN 72 601
Ni17717 2 Bulb HL 12 ¥V 4 W DIN 72 601
N17 718 1 Bulb G6V5WRDIN 7260
N17 718 2 Bulb G 12 V 5 W DIN 72 601
N17719 1 Bulb G 6V 10 W DIN 72 601
N17 719 2 Bulb G 12 V 10 W DIN 72 601
N 177201 Bulb H 6 V 2 W DIN 72 601
NI17721 1 Bull ) 6 ¥V 0.6 W DIN 72 601
N177221 Bulb J 6 V 1.2 W DIN 72 601
N177222 Bultb 1 12V 2 W DIN 72 601
Ni17723 1 Bulb K6 V 10 W DIN 72 601
Ni77251 Bulb L 6 V 5 W DIN 72 601
N177252 Bulb L 12 V 5 W DIN 72 601
NI177261 Bulb M &6V 3 W DIN 72 601
N 17 731 1 Bulb R 6 V 18 W DIN 72 601
Ni77312 Bulb R 12 V 18 W DIN 72 601
N177321 Bulb RL 6 ¥ 21 W DIN 72 601
N17 7322 Butb RL12V 21 W DIN 72 601
N 17737 1 Bulb S 6 V 5/18 W DIN 72 601
NAT 7372 Bultr S 12 ¥V 5/18 W DIN 72 601




STANDARD PARTS

Part No. Description
N1{7 7382 Bulh SL 12V 5/21 W DIN 72 601

N 17 751 1 Bulb JG 6 V 1.2 W DIN 72 601

N17 751 2 Bulb JG 12V 1.2 W DIN 72 604

N18 382 1 Ignition cable (only in coils of 50 m — order unif 50)

N 185002 Reflector

N 18510 1 Grease mipple C 10

N 185112 Grease nipple C 8

N18515 1 Grease nipple A 6

N 185161 Grease nipple A 8

N185301 Grease nipple A 10

N 20 004 1 Ferrule A 17

N 20 007 1 Ferrule A 21.5

N200223 Ferrule A 8 X1

N 20 081 1 Grommet D

N 20091 1 Grommedt E

N20092 1 CGrommet F

N 20 301 { Hose 4X1 {only in coils of 10 m —- order umit 10)

N 20 355 1 Hose 5X2.5 {only in coils of 5 m - order unit 5)

N 20 366 1 Hose 7.3 X2.5 {only in coils of 5 m — order unit 5)

N 21401 1 Sorew, coundersunk raised head M 8X18 galvanized

N 27 341 { Circlip SP 30 A

N 27 347 { Circlip SP 52 A DIN 5417

N 30 002 1 Pliers — Combinafion

N30053 1 Weench §X9

N 300541 Wrench 8X12

N 30055 1 Wrench 8X13

N 30059 1 Wrench 17 X119 |

N &0 310 1 Plastic filler, red (only in coils of 10 m — order unit 10}
N 60 310 2 Plastic filler, black {only in coils of 10 m — order unit 10)
N &0 3103 Plastic filer; urquoise {only in coils of 10 m — order umit 10)
N &0 3104 Plastic filler, mouse grey (only in coils of 10 m — onder unit 10)
N20151 1 Screw, cheese head M 5X15 with washer and lockring

STANDARD PARTS
Part No. g Description
N 17 7252 Bulb L 12 V 5 W DIN 72 601
N 17 726 1 Bullb M 6 V 3 W DIN 72 601
N17 7311 Bulb R 6 V 18 W DIN 72 601
N17 731 2 Bulb R 12 Vv 18 W DIN 72 601
N177322 Bulb RL 12 V 21 W DIN 72 601
N17 7332 no fonger available superseded by: N 17 710 2
N17 737 1 Bulb S 6 V 5/18 W DIN 72 601
N 17 737 2 Bulb S 12 V 5/18 W DIN 72 601
N17 7382 Bulb SL 12 V 5/21 W DIN 72 4601
N17 751 1 Buib 1G 6 V 1.2 W DIN 72 801
N177512 Bulb JG 12 V 1.2 W DIN 72 601
N 18 382 { tgnition cable (only in coils of 50 m — order unit 50)
N 18 500 2 Reflector
N 18 510 { Grease nipple C 10
N18511 2 Grease nipple C 8
N18515 1 Grease nipple A 6
N18516 1 Grease nipple A 8
N 18 530 1 Grease nipple A {0
N 20 004 1 Ferrule A 17
N 20 007 1 Ferrule A 21.5
N 200221 no longer available superseded by: N 20 022 3
N 200223 Ferrude A 831
N 20081 1 Grommet D
N 20 091 1 Grommet E
N 20092 1 Grommet F
"N 20 301 { Hose 4 X1 {only in coils of 10 m — order unif 10)
N 20 355 { Hose 52X 2.5 {only in coils of 5 m — order unit 5)
N 20 366 1 Hose 7.3X2.5 (only in coils of 5 m — order unit 5)
N 21 401 1 Screw, countersunk raised head M 818 galvanized
N 27 341 1 Circlip SP 30 A
N 27 347 1 Circlip 5P 52 A DIN 5417
N 30 002 1 Pliers — Combination
N 300531 | Wrench 8§ X9
N 30054 1 Wrench 812
N 300551 Wrench 813




et IR

o

STANDARD PARTS

Part No.

Cescription

Sk B 7 T
SR

N 30059 1
N 60 310 1
N 60 310 2
N 60 310 3
N &0 310 4
N 90151 1

Wrench 17X19

Plastic filler, red {only in coils of 10 m — order unit 10)

Plastic filler, black {only in coils of 10 m — order unit 10)
Plaslic filer, turquoise {only in coils of 10 m — order unit 10)
Plastic filler, mouse grey (only in coils of 10 m — order unit 10)
Screw, cheese head M 5X15 with washer and lockring

e

SP SETS
Page

111 198 001 i set of engine gaskels up to Engine No. 20—-695355 .................. 1-131

111198 003 1 set of engine gaskets .. ... .. ... 1-131
from Engine No. 20 - 695 356 up to 3 397 999

211 198 003 {sefofenginegaskets ... ... .. i i i e 1-132
from Engine No. 3 400 000 up to 3 580 000

111 198 005 { sef of engine gaskels ... .. ... i i e 1-133
from Engine No. 5 000 001 up to 8 964 971

111 198 007 { set of engine gaskefs .. ... . ... i 1-134
{Engine — 1.5 Liter}

111 198 051 i cylinder 75 mm dia., with piston, rings and pistonpin ................. 1-135
up to Engine No. 20695 355

111 198 057 1 cylinder 77 mm dia., with piston, rings and pistonpin ................. 1135
{from Engine No. 20695 356 up to 3 399 999

111198 O57 A 1 cylinder 77 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin ................ 1135
from Engine No. 5 000 001 up to 8 964 971

211 198 057 1 cylinder 77 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin ............. ... 1-136
from Engine No. 3 400 000 up to 3 580 000

311 198063 D 1 cylinder 83 mm dia., with piston, rings and pistonpin ............. ... 1-136
up to Engine No. H 0703 230

311198 083 E { cylinder 83 mm dia., with recessed piston, rings and piston pin {M 240) 1-136
up to Engine No. H0 703 230

311 19B 063 F { cylinder 83 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin ................ 1-137
from Engine No. H 0 703 231

311198 063 G { cylinder 83 mm dia., with recessed piston, rings and piston pin (M 240) 1-137
from Engine No. H0 703 231 .

111 198 157 1setof pistonrings 77 mmdia. ..... . coniir i 1=137

111 198 159 1 setof pistfonrings 77.5 mmdia. .. ... iviiiienioiriaiiiiiaia 1~137

111 198 161 {setofpistonrings 7B mmdia. ... ..o iiiiiiriaiiriiiiaaa i, 1-138

311 198 163 1 set of piston rings 83 mm dia. Engine~15Liter ..... ... ... ... ...... 1-138
up to Engine No. { 100 (00

315198 163 {setof pistonrings 83 mmdia. ... ... ool i 1-138
from Engine No, H 0 000 001 up to H0 703 230

315198163 A 1setof pistonrings 83 mmdia. .....c.iv i 1-138
from Engine No. H 0703 231

311 198165 A { set of piston rings 83.5 nm dia. Engine— {5 Lifer ............onns 1138
up to Engine No. 1 100000

315 198 165 {setofpistonrings 835 mmdia. . ... ... o i il 1-139

from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to H 0703 230




} 'SP SETS ‘! - . . . o LS>

¢ ¢
FPage
315 198 1465 A 1 set of piston rings 83.5 mm dia, ........ e aseae e, 1-13%
from Engine No, H 0 703 231
311 198 167 A 1 set of piston rings 84 mm dia. Engine—1.5 Liter . ... .................. 1-139
up to Engine No. 1 100 000
315198 167 t setof pistonrings 84 mmdia. ............ ............... e 1-13¢%
trom Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to H 0 703 230
315198 167 A Isefofpistonrings B4 mmdia. ......... ... ... . i i 1-139
from Engine No, H 0 703 231
111 198 251 1 set of piston rings 75 mm dia. (narrow-face contact) .................. 1-140
111 198 253 | set of pisfon rings 75.5 mm dia (narrow-face contact) .................. 1-140 :
191 158 255 { set of piston rings 76 mm dia. (narrow-face contact) ............... ... 1-140 |
111 198 257 A 1 set of piston rings 77 mm dia., with coil spring scraper rings .......... T-140
111198 259 A t set of piston rings 77.5 mm dia., with coil spring scraper rings ........ . 1140
111 158 261 A 1 set of pisfon rings 78 mm dia., with coil spring scraperrings ....... ... 1-140 i
311 198 263 A 1 set of piston rings 83 mm dia., with coil spring scraper rings ........... 1-141
Engine — 1.5 Liter
up fo Engine No. { 100 000 .
315198 263 1 set of piston rings 83 mm dia., with coil spring scraper rings ......... . 1-141
from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up {o HO 703 230
311198 265 A 1 set of piston rings 83.5 mm dia. Engine ~ 1.5 Liter ............ PP 1-141
up to Engine No. 1 100 000
315 198 265 1 set of piston rings 835 mmdia. ..............co.L . Ceneeanans .. 1-141
from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to H 0 703 230
311 198 267 A 1 set of piston rings 84 mm dia. Engine—1S5Liter .......cco.o........ 1-141
up fo Engine No. 1 100 000
315 198 267 Tselofpistonrings 8 mmdia. ..... ... .o it .. 1-141
from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up fo H D 703 230
111 198 451 1 set of crankshaft bearings up to Engine No. 3399999 . ................ 1142
111 198 453 1 set of crankshaft bearings, 0.25 mmus. .. ... ... . ... .. 1142
up to Engine No. 3 399 999
111 198 455 1 set of crankshaft bearings, 0.50 mmu.s, .. ... ... ... oL, 1-142
up fo Engine No. 3 399 999
111 198 457 { set of crankshaft bearings, 0.75 mm s, ... ..o 1-142
up to Engine No. 3 399 999
111 198 461 | set of crankshaft bearings {Al), 65 mm outer dia., oval bearings ........ 1-143 .
from Engine No. 3 520 333 -
111 198 463 1 set of crankshaff bearings, 0.25 mmu.s. ... ... L, 1-143 | . | e
from Engine No. 3 520 333 | | -
- -*"’:
I




SPECIAL MODELS

VYW Pick-up with double cab

SP SETS
Page

211 498 071 | set of front wheel bearings . ... ... i i i, £-27
up fo Chassis No. 1 144 281

211 498 071 A 1 set of front wheel bearings .. ....... ... i 4.27
up to Chassis No. 1 144 281 M 215, M 216
from Chassis No. 1 144 282

211 498 101 1 sef of stabilizer mounfing parts for left-hand side .. .. ... ............ 427
Type 211-268

211 438 102 1 sef of stabilizer mounting parts for right-hand side ... .......... .. .... 27
Type 211-268

111 498 121 | set of grommets with bushes for adjustable shock absorbers .. ... ... ... £-27

211 498 171 T sef: consisting of shatt for swing lever with bushes and shims .. ... ... .. 4-28
from Chassis Ne. 20 — 117 902

211 498 1 Steering damper (for service installation} ............... ... ... ... .... 4-28
up to Chassis No. 20 - 117 901

111 598 021 Rear axie dust sleeve with securing parts ....... ... ... . .. ......... 5-23
up to Chassis No. 738 500

111 598 021 A Rear axie dust sleeve with securing pards . ......... ... .. ... .......... 5-23
trom Chassis No, 738 501

111 598 041 I set of hose connection strips forboot 111501153 A/B . ... ............. 5-23

211 598 051 | sel of gaskels for { rearwheel ... ... ... .. . i, 5-23
from Chassis No. 1 144 282

111 598 051 1setofgasketsfor {rearwheel ...... .. ... .. ... ... ........... e 5-24
up to Chassis No. 20-117 901

311 598 051 | setofgaskets for 1 rearwheel .. ... ... . ... . . . .. . ... 5-24
fram Chassis No, 20—117 902 up to 1 144 28t

111 598 081 { set of differential pinions .......... e 5-24
001 blue
003 pink
up to Chassis No. 469 505

211 698 071 A 1 set of brake linings 40, rear for Transporter {Jurid) .................... 6-23
from Chassis No. 20-117 902 up to { 144 281

211 698 072 1 set of brake linings 40, fronf or rear for Transporter {oversize, Jurid) . . .. 623
up to Chassis No, 20-117 901

211 698 073 t set of brake linings 40, front or rear for Transporter {Energif) ........... 6~23
up to Chassis No. 20-117 901

211 698 074 1 set of brake linings 40, front or rear for Transporter {oversize, Energil) . . . 623
up to Chassis No. 20-117 901

211 698 074 A | set of brake linings 40, rear for Transporier {oversize, Energit} .......... 6-24

from Chassis No, 20117 902 up to 1 144 281




¥
SP SETS SPSETS
L
Pages
Page SP 430 B 1setotpistonrings 83 mmdia, ... ....... .. .. L. SP — 44
from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to January 1967
211 698 093 1 set of brake linings 45, rear for Transporter (Energit) .................. 6-24
M 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282 SP 430 C fsetofpisfonrings 83 mmdia. ... ... ... ... . o i, SP— 44
| from Engine No. February 1967
211 698 (094 1 set of brake linings 45, rear for Transporer ... ... i iiians 6-24
{oversize, Energif) SP 431 A . _ : : :
y ] 1 set of piston rings 83.5 mm dia. Engine— 1.5 Lifer ..................... SP— 44
M 216 and {rom Chassis No. | 144 282 up to Engine No. 1 {00 000
2 @B h Ir;: E; hrf.‘k;Eﬂ'zéﬁr;f?fgagmnipurff;jgéﬁd} """"""""""""" 6-24 SP431 8 | setofpisfonrings B35 mmdia. ...t e, SP— 44
assis No. up to | ! from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to January 1967
211698112 - {1 setf of brake linings 50, front for Transporter {oversize, Jurid) ........... 624
from Chassis No. 20-117 902 up to 1 144 281 ) SP 4£31C | setofpistonrings 83.5 mmdia. ..., i SP - 44
trom Engine No. February 1967
211 698 114 | set of brake linings 50, front for T ri ize, E 13 6-25
from ChﬂSSiS No. zug_.i 17 96;Inup1:; 1r?:;p2na1er IWEHIIE nergt ) SP 432 A 1 sef of Pisniﬂ“ riHQS 84 mm dia. Engine —15Liter .. ... ... ... SP — 45
up to Engine No. 1 100 000
211 698 133 1 set ot brake linings 55, fronf for Transpaorter (E '] ) S s 6-25
M 216 and from Ci?ussis N:. {144 Z:FH; porter (Energif) SP 4328 1setofpistonrings B4 mmdia. ...... ... .. ... . ... ... .. .. .. ... ... ..., SP - 45
from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to January 1967
211 698 134 { set of brake linings 55, front for Transporter . ...._.................... 6~25
(oversize, Energif) SP 432 C 1setofpistonrings 84 mmdia. .......... ... i SP 45
M 216 and from Chassis No. | 144 282 from Engine No. February 1967
111 698 183 Repair kit for brake master cylinder 12.05 (30 mm stroke) ............... 6-25 SP 438 1 set of piston rings 83 mm dia., with coil spring scraperrings ........... SP — 45
up to Chassis No. 20 — 117 901 Engine — 1.5 Liter
up to Engine No. 1 100 000
211 698 201 Repair kit for brake master cylinder 22.2 (30 mm stroke) ..............., 626
from Chassis No. 20— 117 902 up to 1 144 281 SP 438 B 1 set of piston rings 83 mm dia., with coil spring scraper rings .......... SP—-45
from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up fo January 1967
211698201 B Repair kit for tandem master cylinders 22.2, 211 611 011 M/P (LHD) ...... 6-26 :
from Chassis No. 217 019 488 up to 217 D90 541 SP 439 A 1 sef of piston rings 83.5 mm dia. Engine—-15Liter .................... SP-46
up to Engine No. 1 100 000 '
211698201 C Repair kit for tandem master cylinder 22.2, 211 611011 Q (LHD) ......... 626
from Chassis No. 217 090 542 ‘ 5P 439 B 1setof pistonrings B35 mmdia. ......virrii i e e e SP - 46
from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to January 1967
211698203 A Repair kit for brake masfer cylinder 22.2 (36 mm sfroke) ................ 627 |
M 216 and from Chassis No. § 144 282 SP 440 A 1 set of piston rings 84 mm dia. Engine—15Liter ..................... SP - 46
o up to Engine No. 1 100 000
113 698 273 Repair kit for 1 wheel brake cylinder 19 . ... ... ... . .. ... . ... 6-27 § :
up to Chassis No. 20 — 117 901 5 SP 440 B 1setofpisfonrings BA mmdia. ......coviimmriiiiirii i SP - 46
from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up o January 1967
211 698 291 Repair kit for 1 wheel brake cylinder 22.2 ... . ... .. .. oo ... 6-27 3
frem Chassis No. 20 — 117 902 £ SP 502 A 1 ¢cylinder 75 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin ................. SP - 46
_ & up to Engine No. 20695 335
113 698 292 Repair kit for 1 wheel brake cylinder 22 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...... 6-27 §
up to Chassis No. 20— 117 901 2 SP 502 C 1 cylinder 77 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin . ................ SP— 47
x {rom Engine No. 20695 356 up to 3 399 999
211 698 411 Repair kit heel lind P 6&-27
&;zugh;ﬁ:r};;;ﬁ Il:;r;[;;;y inder 25.4 SP 502 D { cylinder 77 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin . .......... ... ... SP~ 47
. from Engine No. 3 400 000 up fo 3 580 000
211 798 041 1 set of bumper guards for service installation ............. .. ... . ... 7-35 SP 507 G { cylinder 77 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin ................ SP - 47

in YW Transporters . from Engine No. 5 000 001 up to 8 964 971

* L)




SP SETS

_—

Pages
SP 504 D 1 cylinder 83 mm dia., with piston, rings and pisfon pin ... SP - 48
up lo Engine No. lanuary 1967
SP 504 F 1 cylinder 83 mm dia., with recessed pision, rings and piston pin (M 240) SP - 48
up to Engine No. January 1967 -
SP 504 H 1 cylinder 83 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin ..._............ SP - 43
tfrom Engine No. February 1967
5P 504 | 1 cylinder 83 mm dia., with recessed piston, rings and piston pin (M 240) SP - 49

trom Engine No. February 1967

TR L MR e
wopelil ;:: Q‘fﬂt‘-f’ -.:"Cq‘;ﬂ . '&--'
. LT e

a - R TPy
Sorater F ooy An il LR
a T4

[E—

. Printed In Germany TS 22T 20

- VLT ke D : P
' ol r--ﬁ-?‘ i L i I Ll _
b ol i ot e F = - . [ .
R A - .
ot SR . N : ..
. . . - . R

SP SETS
{
Page
211 898 041 { set of tumblers for lock cylinders in VW Transporters ............. PN 8-135
{profile E, Z, D, V, F)
211 898 041 A { set of tumblers for lock cylinders in VW Transporfers .................. 8-135
{profile L)
311 898 041 1 set of tumblers for lock cylinders in VW Transporters .................. 81135
(profile A and T) |
221 898 061 Refractabla step, left ... vieiinr i s 8-136
for setvice installation in VW Transporiers
225 898 061 Refractable step left for service installation in VW Transporiers ........... 8-136
with under floor plates
223 898 062 Retractable step, right .. ..o 8137
for service installation in YW Transporters
228 898 062 Retractable step right for service installation in VW Transporters ......... 8-137
- with under floor plales
211 898 081 1 set of lock cylinders with ignition/starter lock ................ovennnn 8-137
Types 211-244, 265-268
from Chassis No. 217 000 CO1
211 838 081 A 1 set of lock cylinders {with lock cylinder — Steering/ignition lock) ....... 8-138
Types 211-244, 265-268, M 56
from Chassis No. 217 000 001
261 898 081 1 sef of lock cylinders with ignition/fstarter lock ............oovinnnn . 8-138
Types 261-264
frotm Chassis No. 217 000 001
261 898081 A 1 set of lock cylinders {with lock cylinder — Steering/ignition lock) ...... . 8-138
Types 261-264, M 56
from Chassis No. 217 000 001
211 898 087 1 doorsiay forwing doors ... ..ouernreioreenniiiia i 8-139
211 898 091 1 door window fastener sel, left - Glass {sliding} 211 845225 A ........... 8-139
- 211 898 092 1 door window fastener sef, right — Glass (sliding) 211845225 A ......... 8-139
221 898 105 Installation kit for 6 hinged side windows for service installation ......... 8-140
in YW Transporters
211 898151 A 1 set of mouniing paris for safety belis {or service installation ........... . B8-141
in VW Transporiers
Type 211-264 trom Chassis No. 971 530
2118981518 1 set of mounting parts for safety belis (7/167} ........ccoeiiiiiinians B-141
{or service installation in YW Transporiers
Type 211-264 up to Chassis No. 751 549
211898151 C 1 set of mounting paris for safety belts 7/46")} ...........coiviiiainn, B-141

for service installation in VW Transporters
Type 211-264 from Chassis No. 971 550

-.:'_g'_:" - -

-,

. . s . . - .

o .,..:.‘.p..-',p,'- T ey e
1 - -

g
R

S ot
L
Lo
L5
Lol
.

SESPRREEA S )

v -5

- --.I.
AT
; P

L.




" | o,
SP SETS | | b

. $
- @
271 898 151 1 set of mounting parfs for safety bells for service instaliation .. ..... .. ... 8142
in VW Transporters
Type 271-274 up to Chassis No. 971 549
271898 151 B 1 sef of mounting parfs for safety belts (7:16") .. ......... .. ... ... .. 8-142
for service installation in VW Transporters
Type 271-274 up to Chassis No. 971 549
271 898151 C 1 set of mounfing parts for safety belts (7/167) .. ........ . . . .. ... ... . B-142
lor service installation in VW Transporters
Type 271-274 from Chassis No. 971 555
211 898 161 Lining - Roof (M 503) Types 211-216, 231-234 ... ...... . . ... .. .. .. 5-37
211 898 163 Lining — Side panel (M 502) Type 211 .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... . . 5-37
tfrom Chassis No. 20 — 117 902
231 898 163 Lining — Side panel (M 502) Types 231,235 . ....... ... ... .. ... .. .. . 5-37
trom Chassis No., 20 - 117 902
111 998 031 1 set of ignition cables, suppressed .. ... ........... .. ... . . ... 9-77
111 998 033 1 set of ignition cables, specially suppressed (M 123) . ... ... .. ... .. 977
111 998 Q51 isetforbreakerpoints ... . ... ... ... 9-77 . . )
for distributors VE BRS 383, 211 905 205 C/E/F -
111 998 057 1 set of breaker poinis for distributors ZV/PAU 4R 5: ZV/PAU 4R 6 ... G-77
111 998 059 ITsetofbreakerpoints ... .. ... . L 9-77
for distributors ZV/JU 4 R 3; 111 905 205: 131 905 205
111 998 061 1 set of breaker poinis for disfributor 1139052058 .............. ... .. 9-78
111 998 105 1 emergency light set 6 V for service installation ...................... 9-78

up to Chassis No, 216 190 000

111 998 107 1 emergency light set 12 V for service insfallation ................. . . .. 5-78
- from Chassis No. 217 000 001

111 998 133 1 set of installation parts for glass (heatable 12 V) — Rear window ... . .. 9-7%
from Chassis No, 216 000 00t




SPECIAL MODELS

YW Plck-up with double cab

14

7/64

.Frlnlud In Germany 735 215 20

SP SETS

Parlt No.

113251 263

111 905 261
N 13 804 2
N 138152
N 138171
N 13 8231

N 138301

5P 17

SF19 B

111 105 501 A
111105531 A
111 105 561

111 105 591

SP29F

113105501 B
113105531 D
113 105 561

113105 391 A

SP 30 B

111103 507 A
111105537 A
111 105 567
111 105 5%7

Description

Gasket — Pre-heating pipe . ... . . .
Sealing ring —Distributer ... ... L
Sealing ring A 610 DIN 7603 — Oil strainer cover ................... .
Gasket CI4X20DIN 76803 -Plug . ..coivin i e e o
Gasket C 158x22 DIN 7603 — Oil pressure relief valve .. ... ... ... ... ..
Gasket C 28X 34 DIN 7603 - Inlake manifold . .. .. .. . ... ............

Sealing washer A 8X14 DIN 7603 -Studs . ... ... ... ... .. ... .. ...

- 1 set of door and Ignition keys [Profiies: E, Z, D, V, F|

comprising 240 series (5 tumblers)

1 set of cranksha#f bearings
up to Engine No. 3 399 999

comprising:

Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaff . ... ... ... ... . ... . . L.
Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaft ... ... ... .. . . ...
Bearing No.3 —~ Crankshaft . ... ... . ... ... i i i i,
Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft . ... ... .. . . i

1 set of crankshaft bearings [Alu) 65 mm oufer dia., oval bearings
from Engine No. 3 520 333

comprising:

Bearing No.1 — Crankshaft ......... ... . . . ... . . . .. ...,
Bearing shell No.2 — Crankshaft ... ... ... ... .. .. ..., :
Bearing No.3 — Crankshaft . .. .. ... . .. e,
Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft .. ... ... ... . . .. .. . . ...

{ set of crankshaft bearings, 0.25 mm u.s.
up to Engine No. 3 399 999

comprising:

Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft .. . ... . ... .. ... .. .. ... L.
Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshalt .. ... ... ... .. . . . L,
Bearing No. 3 —Crankshaft . ... ... ... . ... .. . .
Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft ............... e e aa it e

Quantity



SP SETS | SP SETS plr?

Deascripfion *"'". | . Part No. i Description Quantity
SP30F 1 sef of crankshaft bearings, 0.25 mm u.s. SP3ILF 1 set of crankshaff bearings, 0.75 mm u.s.
from Engine No. 3 520 333 from Engine No. 3 520 333
comprising: | | COMPrising:
113 105 507 A Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft ........ ... ... ... .. ... .. . . . .. . . 1 113105519 A Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft . ... ... ... .. i 2
. 4
113105 837 D Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaff ................... . . 113105549 D Bearing shell No, 2 — Crankshaft ................ ... e
i ~Cranksha®t .. .. e 1
113105567 | Bearing No. 3 — Crankshaft ....................... ... ... 1 113105575 Bearing No. 3 — Crankshaft ..o
113 105 60% Beari No. 4 — Crankshaft ... ... . . e 1
113 105 597 Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft .. .. ... 1 earing No ran
i
564 SP33F 1 sel of crankshaft bearings, 1.0 mm u.s.
7{64 SP 31 B 1 set of crankshaff bearings [0.50 mm u.s.] from Engine No. 5 000 001
up to Engine No, 3 399 999 | | comprising:
comprising: 113105525 A | Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft . ... .ueeneeneneniommnn i eenns 1
111105513 A Bearing No. 1 —~ Crankshaft .. ... ... .. .. . .. ... . . . . . . . . .. ... 1 113105555 D Bearing shell No, 2~ Crankshaff ........ ..ot 2
111 105 543 A Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaft ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... .. . .. y) 113 105 585 Bearing No. 3 —Crankshaft . ... . oo i 1
111 105 573 Bearing No. 3 —Crankshaft .......... ... ... .. ... . ... ... .. .. ... 1 . 113105 615 Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft .. ... ... i 1
111 105 603 Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft . ..... ... ... ... ... .. ... . ..o i 1 |
SP3T B { set of torsion arm link pins 20 mm dia. with needle bearings and shims
up o Chassis No. 1 144 281 |
3/64 SP31F 1 sef of crankshaft bearings, 0.50 mm u.s. comprisings:
i Engi .
rom Engine No. 3 520 333 21405421 A | Needle Bearing . ... vurreeeeneineie ettt aee | 4
coOmprising:
° 211 405 521 Pin — Torsion arm link o .. oot nr i it i et i e sasrnmm o 4
113105513 A Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft ............ ... ... . ... .. ... ... ... ... 1 291 405 527 Shim — Torsion arm link pin .. ..o s 40
113105543 D | Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaft ... ... e 2 3
113105 573 Bearing No. 3 — Crankshaft ...... ... .. ... .. .. . . . . .. . .. ... 1 SPJ3I7TC 1 sel of torsion arm link pins 22 mm dla. with needle bearings and shims
| ! | :
113 105 603 Bearing No. 4 - Crankshatt ........................co.............. 1 2 from Chassis No. 1 144 282
& comprising: t
211 405 421 B Needle bearing .. ......voi i i i an s 4
SP32B 1 set of crankshaft bearings, 0.75 mm u.s. = ' 4
; e 211 405 439 Packing — King pin frubber) ... ... . i I
up to Engine No. 3 399 999 °
- 9 211 405 517 Packing — Torsion arm link pin ...... ... ..o 4
comprising: e
; = 211 405 59 Washer — Packing ... . iiiiiiniiiiniiiae i ciiianns e ] 4
M1105519A | Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaff ...... ... ... i 1 &
é 211 40551 A Pin — Torsion arm Nk . .o oo oo et ta s naaarm s aso s &
111 105 549 A Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaft . . ... 2 . . 211 405 527 A Shi 372
T TR AU I
111 105 579 Bearing No. 3 - CTﬂnkShﬂH' .......................................... 1 214 405 533 Protection 7.1~ T T R R LT FA
11105609 Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft ............ ... ool 1 211 405 537 A Protection plafe ..... ... ..., e 4
‘x_;




SP SETS

Part No.

SP 39 A

211 405 367 A
211 405 365 A
211 405 317
211 405 431 A
211 405 439
211 405 537
211 405 533
211 405 521
211 405 527

N 116031

SP J9B

211 405317 B
211 405 365 B
211 405 367 B
211 405 431 B
211 405 439
211 4057521
211 405 527
211 405 533
211 405 537

N 11 603 1

SP 3% C

211 405317 B
211 405 365 C

Description

1 sef of king plns with bushes and torslon arm link pins
up to Chassis No. 999 304

compristng:

King pin, upper with needle bearing
King pin, lower with needle bearing

Bush — King pin

................................

---------------------------------

..............................................
- o=

...........................................

----------------------------------------

...................................

........................................
----------

------------------------------------------
= = " om

---------------------------------------

_______________________________________

1 sef of king pins with bushes and torsion arm link pins 20 mm dia.
trom Chassis No. 999 305 up to 1 144 281

comprising:

Bush — King pin with needle bearing
King pin, lower with needle bearing

King pin, upper

................................

.................................

................................................

........................................

_______________________________________

...........................................

........................................

...................................................

----------------------------------

_______________________________________

f sef of king pins with bushes and torsion arm link pins 22 mm dia.
from Chassis No. 1 144 282

comprising:

----------------------------------------------

---------------------------------

Cuanlity

16

.Frin’tad fn Qermany nsAT AN

16)65

8/64

SP SETS

Pari No.

211 405 367 C
211 405 431 B
211 405 439
211 405 517
211 405 519
211 405 521 A
211 405 527 A
211 405 533
211 405 537 A
111 405 681
N 10 451 1
N 110102
N 11 603 1
N 116352
N120102
N 12 5221

SP 50

113 101 501
113 101 511
113 101 521
113 101 522

SPSTE

211129 317
211129551 A
211129701 C
211129727 B
113 251 263
N111222
N 137761
N 13 8231

Description

King pin, upper with needle bearing ... ..ot
Thrust washer . .. ... i e
Packing — King pin (rubber) . ... .. ..
Packing - Torsionarm link pin .. ... ... oo
Washer — Packing .. ... . i
Pin — Torsion arm link ... . i
) 5 1 T
Protection cap ... i F
Protection plafe ... ... . i
Lock plate ... ... ...... i i et tma et msaaaeE e e
Bolt, hex, head AM 1080 . . i i i ettt inarareanes
Nub, hex, M T L i i i iiataas it tatiaanaraaenas
Cover PlatE . .ot i it e e e e
Washer 11,0 (.. i it ittt e e e
Lodk washer B 10 . ... .. it it e e e et e e
Coler pin 2X 22 ... e e s

-

1 set of camshaff bearings
from Engine No. H 0 800 001

comprising:

Bearing shell No. f — Camshaftbearing ....... ... ... oLt
Bearing shell No. 2 — Camshaft bearing ....... . ... . o oo 0,
Bearing shell No. 3, left - Camshaftbearing ......... ... .. ... . ... ...
Bearing shell No. 3, right — Camshaft bearing ............ ... ... . ...

1 speed limifer set for 1.2 Liter engine
for service insfallation In VW Transporers

trom Engine No. 5 000 001 up to 8 964 971
comprising:

Stud — Carburetor mounting .....vviiivnnrrrereeisaninenorcneeerann
Spead Timiter ... ... . i i it i st a e
Manifold - Intake and pre-heating pipe .....coccviviivrininn ..,

Spacer Washer .. ...... .t iriarieassitsenstotasttacncannrnnnnenns

Gasket ~ Pre-healing pipe ....... e aememaersseaEreresasant e
Cap Nnut M B .. i ittt e ssat s st anrr s
Gasket 30 DIN 71 511 - Carburetor flange ............. ... ... ...

Sealing washer C 28X34 DIN 7603 — Manifold pipe ..................
(up fo Chassis No. 1 199 840 the elbow 211 129 629 must also be used.)

Cluantity :

MO W -

16

e N

MR R = NN

T S

MOoW N M e = b




SP SETS

Parf No.

8/64| SPSIF

1/63
1/63

17/65

211 129 317
211 129 551 C
21112971 D
311 129 707
211129727 B
113 251 263
N 111222

N137761

SP52D
SP5ID

SP 55

113 301 215
113 301 217
113 301 219
113 301 235
113 301 237
113 301 239
111 501 131
111 501 133
111 501 291
111 501 296

Description

1 _speed limlter set for 1.5 Lifer engine
for service installafion in YW Transporters
In VW Transporiers

comprising:

Stud — Carburetor mounting

........................................

speed limiter

....................................................

Manifold - Infake and pre-heating pipe .........c. v

Gasket — Intake manilold

..........................................

Spacer washer

.................................................

Gaskel ~ Pre-heating pipe ... ... ..o
Cap nut M B
Gasket 30 DIN 71 511 ~Carburetor flange ... .. ..o,

(up to Chassis No. 1 197 005 the elbow 211 129 615 A must also be used.}

1 set of differential pinions {blue}
1 set of differential pinions {pink)
up to Chassis No. 469 305

comprising:
Side gear — Differenlia!

...........................................

Pinion ~ Differential . ... ... ... 0

1 set of gaskets for transmission (Synchromesh}
up to Chassis No. 469 505

comprising:

Gasket 0.1 mm — Gearshift housing ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... .. ..
Gasket 0.15 mm - Gearshiff housing . ........................... ... ..
Gasket 0.2 mm — Gearshift housing .......... ... .o
Gasket 0.1 mm between transmission and gearshift housing ......... .. ..
Gasket 0.2 mm between transmission and gearshift housing . .......... ...
Gasket 0.3 mm between transmission and gearshiff housing .............
Gasket 0.2 mm - Rear axle fuberetainer .. ............................
Gasket 0.1 mm — Rear axle fube retainer . ... . ... ... .. ... ... . ...
Gasket — Baaring cover .......oiuuuinn et

Quantity

735228 20

Printed In Garmany

SP SETS

Part Na.

5P 56

113 301 185

113 301 185 A

113 301 191

211 301 215

111 307113 B

113 309 3B1 A

113 311 225

111 501 131

111 501 133

N 12 419 1

SP 59

11 501 286

111 501 291

111 501 296

111 501 303 A

111 501 315

N 125451

Description

1 set of gaskefs for transmission [fully synchronized]

from Chassis No. 469 506

COMPrising:

Gasket — Final drive cover

Gasket — Final drive cover

-------------

lllllllllllll

----------------------------

----------------------------

Gaskel — Gear Carmiar .. oo et et e e

Gasket — Gearshift housing

Qil seal — Main drive shaft

Lock plate — Drive pinion

Lock plate for ball bearing retainer

Gasket 0.20 mm — Rear axle tube retainer

1 set of gaskeis for 1 rear

wheel

up fo Chassis No. 20 — 117 901

comprising:;

lllllllllllll

----------------------------

-----------------------------------------

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

..................................

.............................

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Washer between spacer and rear wheel bearing .......................

Gasket — Bearing covar

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

Gasketl between ball bearing and spacer

Spacer — Rear wheel bea

ring, outer . ...,

Oil seal - Rear wheel bearing (outer) ...

Cotter pin 5X45 DIN 94

iiiiiiiiiiiiii

-----------------------------

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

Cuanfity

(A




L er ek b et ey

SP SETS

Part No.

SP 5% A

111 501 286
111 501 251

111 501 295

111 501 303 A

111 501 315
211 501 315
211 501 31

N 12 5451

5P 59 B

111 501 296
111 301 315
211 501 315

211 501 303

SP 6% A

211 415 901
2;I1 415935
211 415 921
211 415931
N 10 440 1
N1100 4
N 122302
N 10 240 1

N 110083

N 122282

Descriphion

1 set of gaskels for 1 rear wheel
trom Chassis No. 20 - 117 902 up to 1 144 281

COmprising:

Washer between spacer and rear wheel bearing ................... e
Gaskel — Bearing cover .. ... .. it i e e e
Gasket between ball bearingandspacer ........ . ... .. ... ... .. ...,
Spacer — Rear wheel bearing ouler .. ... ... . ... ... . L.l
Oil seal — Rear wheel bearing(outer) .. ... ... ... . ... ... ... ... ..

Gasket —~ Bearing cover ... .. i e,

Ol IR OWEE . ot e e e

1 set of gaskeis for 1 rear wheel
from Chassis No, 1 144 282

COMPrising:

Gasket between ball bearing and spacer .......... .. ... .. ... ......
Oil seal — Rear wheel bearing {outer) ........... .. .. ..... e
Gasket — Bearing cover ... ... .. it e e e e e
Yo F Lo S 11| - A O

Steering damper (for service installation}
up to Chassis No. 20— 117 901

comprising:

Steering damper ... ... i
Mounfing bracket — Steering damper ........... ... . ... L. e
Clamp half with brackef ... ... ... .. . . i i
Clamp half . ..., ... ... ........... e e e,
Bolt, hex. head M 10X40 DIN 931 . .. ... il i it
Nuf, hex. M 1O DIN 234 galvanized ...... ... .. ... .. i i i iinnn
Spring washer B1ODIN 137 ... ... ... ... .lL. e iar e
Bolf, hex. head M BX 20 DIN 933 . .. .. i e i ettt ne s annenanes
Nut, hex. M B DIN 934 galvanized ......... ... . ... i iiinns.

Spring washer B 8 DIN 137 gaivanized .. .. ... ... ... .. s,

CQuantity

| ni
bl -

g
:

Printed In Germany

SP SETS

Part No.

SP 73

221 802 179

221 845 305 A

221 845325 B

221 847 105 A

221 B47 131 A

221 847 135 A

221 847 083

221 847 213

N 11 460 1

N 10 905 1

N 10971 1

N141211

221 847 105 A

221 B47 081 A

221 847 083

221 B4T 105 A

221 B47 081 A

221 B47 083

]

F

Description

1 set of components for 6 hinged side windows
for service insfallation in YW Transporters

comprisings:

Hinge - Hinged side window .. ... ... . . . i it
Glass — Side window ... ..o et e
Weathersirip ~ Side window glass (hinged) .......... ... ... ... ......
Frame — Side window ........... ettt
Weatherstrip — Side window frame (hinged) ..... ... ... .. ... ... ...
Weathersirip —- Side window . ... i
Fastener — Side window (wide opening) ......... ... .. ... .. 00
Packing — Fastener ........coiiii it e e it e
Tapping screw, countersunk head B3.5X1¥3 ... ... ... oLt
Screw, counfersunk head AM 3.5X5 ... ... ...
Screw, counfersunk head M 4X 15 .. . i e

Screw, fillister head AM 4X6 . ... .. i e i e

When installing in vehicle models 221 — 244 up to Chassis No. 2076 673
the following paris are additionally required:

Frame - Side window {hinged) ... ... .o il iiiiaiiint,
Fastener — Side window ... ... .. i i it
Fastener — Side window (wide opening) ...... ... .o iii i,

When installing in YW Ambulances up to Chassis No,.20-76 673 the
following parits are additionally required:

Frame — Side window (hinged) .......... ..ot iiniiianas e

Fastener — Side Window .. .. ...t it o iestonorannansmenonssansssnssns

When installing in vehicle models 221 — 244 from Chassis No. 20 -76 674
the following parls are additionally required:

Fastener — Side window (wide opening} ................... e aeerane

Cuaniity

18

{17




ra - rre* I-M

SP SETS

SP 81

111129 405 H
111 129605 B
211 129 611
111 129 619
281 129 627
261129 631 A
261 129 641 A
261 129 643
211129 645 A
111 501 159B
111 905 241 C
N 102391
N107191
N 11 006 2
N 11 008 3
N 11 6701
N 12008 2

N 122262

SP 81 C

113 119 581
111 129 £95
111 129 497
111 129 499

111129 605 B

Descriplion

t air cleaner set with addifional Cyclone filter for 1.2 Liter engine
for service installation in YW Transporters

up to Chassis No, 614 455
comprising:
Main jet 115

----------------------------------------------------

Cyclone filter

.....................................................
Air cleaner

Ir O ANl .
....................................................
............................................................

---------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------
------

------------------------------------------------------

1 air cleaner set with additional Cyclone filter (without carburetor)
for 1.2 Liter engline for service Inslallation in YW Transporters
from Chassis No. 614 456 up fo 215 0356 650

comprising:

Grommet

......................................................
r

Union nut — Adapter pipe ....... ... . . . i
Adapter pipe ~ Vacuum line . ... . . ...
Nipple — Adapfer pipe . ... i

Cyclone filter

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Quanfity

{kh. )

—_———r—

735 226 20

Printed In Gearmany

SP SETS

Part No.

211 129 611
T11129615 A
111 129 619
211129 645 A
111501159 B

111 905205 F
111 905 241 C
113 905 421
111 971 941
N 10 239 1
N 107191
N 11 004 2
N 11006 2
N 11 008 3
N 11 6701
N 12 004 1
N 120082

N 122262

SP8I D

113 119 581
211129611 8B
211129653 A
211129 675
211 129 681
211 129 687
N 102383
N 110083
N 12008 2

2 Description

Sealing disc — Distributor . . .. . .
Cable - Coil to distributor ... ............... (A P
Flat ferminal ... .. e e e
Bolt, hex. head M BX18 . . ... .. . . . . e
Scraw, cheese head AM 62X 20 . .. .
N, hex, M oA e
NUt, hex,. M o6 L e e e e
Nut, hex, M B . e e e
Washer Bl .o e e e e e
Lock washer B 4 ... . i i it e ittt
Lock washer B 8 ... ... i i et e ittt e

SPHNg Washer B 6 . ... it e e et e e
when installing, the carburetor 141 129 023 K must also be used

1 installation kit for enlarged air cleaner [Engine 1.5 Liter)
for service installation in YW Transporters Types 211-244, 271, 274

comprising:

Bolt, hex. head M BX18 ... . i i
Nuf, Bex, M B ... i i it ittt et s s a s e tanon e eann,
Lock washer B 8 .. ... . ittt e e e e e,

-

Cyantify

o BN SRS




SP SETS

SP 81 E

113 119 581

211 129 611 B
211129 653 A

211 129 675
261 129 681

261 129 687
N 10238 3

N 11008 3

N 12008 2

SP 88 A

111 953 225

Descriplion Cuaniity
@
1 Installation kit for enlarged air cleaner [Engine 1.5 Liter)
for service installafion in VW Transporters Types 261-264
comprising:
Plug 1
Aircleaner ... ... . 1
Connecting tube for oil breather ... ..... ... .. ... .. 1
Reinforcement plate ...................... .. .... .. .. 1
Bracket ... ... 1
Bracket — Air cleaner ......... ... ... ... . ... ... .. ... 1
Bolt, hex. head MBX1S .. ... ............ .. .. .. .. .. 7
Nub hex. M B ... L 7
Lockwasher B8 ... ... ... .. ... ... . 7 l
1 emergency light set 6 V for service insfallation
comprising:
Emergency light —Relay 6 V .............. ... ... . ... ... .. .. 1 .

111 ¥53 255 A |

------------------------------------
------

11941 515 C

--------------------------------

111 937 079 Cable divider (for type 111-118only) ............. ..o .
111 971 511 Cable divider — Fuse box .. .......... ... ... o
11 971 941 Flat terminal ... . ... .
Y N 13978 1 Tapping screw, fillister head B 4.8X55 ... ... ... .. .. ... ... . . .
AT N 17 751 1 Bulb JG 6 V 1.2 W L.
h N181311 | Cable 1.5 mm? ... . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... . ...
SP 83 B 1 emergency light set 12 ¥ for service installation
comprising:
211 953 227

Emergency light Relay 12 ¥V 4X21 W
Switch spindle with knob 12 V

-------------------------------

111 953 243 A
111953235 A
111 %41 515 C

.....................................

--------------------------------------
a m & .

................................

111 971 511 Cable divider — Fuse box .................ovu

111 971 941 Flat ferminal ... .. .. ..
N 13578 1 Tapping screw, fillister head B 4.8X55 ....... ... ... ... ... .. ...
N 18 131 1 Cable B 1.5

------------------
------------------------
llllllllllll

SP SETS

Parf Mo.

SP 90

213 707 155 A
213707177
213707195
213707 225
M3 707355 A

213707 356 A

263 707 385
263 707 3B6
213 707 425
N 10 241 3
N 10 3503
N 10 360 2
N 10 370 1
| _1
1
2
4
T4
1
1
im
1
1
1
1
&
15
1
Im

> Description Quanfity

1 set of bumper guards for subsequent Installation In VW Transporters

comprising:

Overrider — Bumper, front _ ... ... .. . . . 2
Guard — Bumper ...ttt e e 1
Packing ... i i aae e e 4
Distance tube, front (length: 55 mm) .......... ... ... ... . . . i i.s. 2
Quverrider, rear, |eft . . .. . e 1
Cverrider, rear, right . ... . e 1
Guard, rear, left ... .. .. i i i e e 1
Guard, rear, right .. .. ... . e e e 1
Distance fube, rear {length: 50mm) ... .. ... .. . il 2
Bolt, hex. head M BX 22 . . i ittt r i asa e ian e 4
Bolt, hex. head M BX50 . ... . i i e 2
Bolt, hex. head BM BX80 . ... ..o i r i 2
Bolt, hex. head BM BXT0 . ... . . i i e, 4

-
SP101 A { sef of piston rings 75 mm dia. [narrow-face contact}
comprising:
111 107 301 Ring—Piston{upper} ...... oot .
111107 311 A Ring — Piston (lower, narrow-face contact) ...............
111 107 321 SCraper ring . .....cviiivrracacrantcnnaioans e :
! -
% SP 103 C 1 set of piston rings 77 mm dia. with coll spring scraper ring:
2 comprising:
> 111107 351 A Ring — Pisfon ....... ... i,
E 113 107 371 Scraper ring with coil spring ....... .. .. ... ... 0L
o
E SP 105 A 1 set of piston rings 75.5 mm dia. {narrow-face coniaci}
comprising:
. . 111 107 305 Ring—-Piston{upper) ........ ... . i i,
MI107 M5 A Ring — Piston (lower, narrow-face contact) ..............
111 107 325 Scraper ring ........civrr it T




SP SETS

Part No.

SP 107 C

191 107 355 C

113 107 375

SP 109 A

111 107 309
111167 19 A
111 107 329

SP 111 C

111107 359 C

113 107 379

SP 113

111 129 281
111129213 A
111129213 B
111129213 C
111 129 333
N 137791

SP1{5 A

11 129 12%
11129 213 C
111 129 281 A
111 129 409
111 129 443
111 129 447
N 137791

. Descriplion

1 set of piston rings 77.5 mm dia, with coil spring scraper rings

comprising:

1 set of piston rings 76 mm dia. [narrow-face coniaci)

comprising:

Ring — Piston (upper} ..................... et e e e
Ring — Piston (lower, narrow-face contact) .. ... ... ... ... ... ... .......

Scraper ring

-----------------------------------------------------

1 set of piston rings 78 mm dia. wifh coil spring scraper rings
comprising:
Ring — Piston ... ... i

Scraper ring with coil spring .......... ... . . .

1 set of gaskeis for carburetor 26 VFIS

comprising:

Gasket — Carburetor body ... ..o vin i e e e
Sealing washer 0.5mm ~ Needle valve ... ... ... . ... . ou''eui. ..
Seeling washer 0.8mm — Needle valve ... ... ... ... e ..

Sealing washer 1.0mm —~ Needle valve ............. ........... . ... .

Sealing washer — Spraying well ... ... ... ... . ... ...

Gasket — Carburetor flange ... ... ... ... ... .. ...

1 sel of gaskets for carburetor 28 PCI
comprising:

Sealing washer . ... ...

Gasket — Carburetor body .. ... ... . ..
Sealing washer — Carrier . ... . .. ... .. ..
Sealing ring — Threaded union ...... ... ... .. ... 0o
Sealing ring ~ Plug ... ... o
Gasket — Carburetor flange ... ... . . oo

Quanfity

-t ek mh ok wA

.‘J

735 223 20

Printed In Germany

SP SETS

Parf No.

SP115 C

M1129 213 C

113 129 281

111 129 409
M3 779 1

SP 117

111 255 281

111 255 285
N 11 106 1
N 12 226 2

SP 11T A

111255309 B

T11 255 311

311129 777
N 10205 2
N 12 4341

SP 118 A

111 501 157 B
111 501 159 B
N 110042
N 11 251 1
N 11 664 1

SP 123

111 127 141
1911127 1M
M1 127 157 A
111 127 169
11 127 3119

Description

1 set of gaskeis for carburetors 28 PICT/28 PICT-1/30 PICT-1

comprising:

Sealing washer t.0mm —Needlevalve . ...... . .. ... ... .. ... .. ... ...
Gasket — Carburetor body . ... ... ... . .
Sealing washer — Carrier {main jef) . ... . ... ... ... ... ..o L.

Gasket 31 - Carburetor flange .. .. ... .. .. ... ...

1 set of mounting components for heater control cable
up to Chassis Na. 216 054 821

comprising:

Bush — Heater control cable .. ... ... ... .. .. ... ... .
Screw — Bush ... . e e
Nut, hex. AM 6 DIN 439 . ... ... . i i vt st aa i nnrres
Spring washer B 6 DIN 137 galvanized ... ... ... ... .. .. i

1 sel of mounfing components for heater conirol cable
from Chassis No. 216 054 822

comprising:

Link — Heating control cable . ...... ... ... . . il
Link Pin . . i i e e
Pin - Heating confrol cable . . ... .. ... .. . . e
Bolt, hex. head M 3 X 10 DIN 233 . ... . i it iee i raennn
Lodcwasher 4 DIN 6797 . ... r i it i

1 sef of hose connection strips for boofs 111 501 153 A/B

comprising:

Sirip — Hose connection 85103 mmdia. ........ ... o i,
Strip —~ Hose connection 4464 mmdia. . ... . ... . ... . L. LLl...
Nuf, hex. M 4 DIN 934 galvanized ............... ... .. coiiinnnn..,
Screw, bulion head AM AXISDIN8S ... ....... e et e i
Washer 4.0 .. e ey

Repair kit — Fuel puvmp paris
up to Engine No, 3 399 999

comprising:

Diaphragm and pull rod ... ... ... . i e
Spring — Fuel pump valve ............. ... ...l e
Gasket — Fuel pump valve and spring seat . ..... ... .......... ... ...
Valve — Fuel pump (hex) ...... e e e e e,
Gasket — Fuel pump ... .. ...l e e e

Quanfity

kol ol

bk ok el

s 0 ks

12

A N =t b =




et e et i

{
SP SETS SP SETS 0?
Dﬁicrip“un ﬂuanlii? . mm
SP 123 A Repair kit — Fuel pump parts
trom Engine No. 3 400 000 SP 131 1 set of grommets with bushes for adjusiable shock absorbers
comprising:
113127113 Gasket for inspection cover .......oouo i e 1 TP
2
113127 141 Diaphragm with spring and fwo-piece collar .. ........ ... .. .. .. ... .. 1 GIOMMEL .o oovveveereecrarme e l
113127 183 Gasket — Cover . ... i 1 Bush - Rubber grommet ... ... ... . i 2
[
113127 189 Gaskef — Bolt, hex, head ....... ...t 1 |
113127 311 Gasket below infermediate flange . ............ . .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. 1
113127 313 Gasket below fuel pump ........... ... ... . . . 1 SP 141 Repair kit for 1 wheel brake cylinder 19
to Chassis No. 20-117 201
N 12 434 1 Lock washer 4 DIN 6799, ... ... ... . 2 o |
[ comprising:
SP 127 C t set of linings — Clutch plate 441 141 031/A 211 611483 Rubber cap .......oovvvrveeeen Tt |
comprising: 113 611 615 Pressure spring — Cup eXpander ........oveeeerininaieiiiananaannan. 1
M9 Al Lining - Clutch plate ... .., 2 113 611 625 CUD + v e et e e e e e 2
FUTEU195 1 RiVel oot 16 F
. 113 611 695 e I L 2
SP 127 E 1 set of linings — Clutch plate 111 144 031
comprising: . SP 147 A Repair kif for 1 whee! brake cylinder 22.2
Lining—Clutch plate .......... ... .. . 1 \ from Chassis No. 20 - 117 702
|
Lining - Cluteh plate ...... ... ... .. ... . . . 1 comprising:
Tubular rivet — Clutch plate lining . ....... ... ... .. .. . . . e ... 16 11 611 423 Rubber cap e, e ea I 1
| 211 611 637 A Cup .ovrviiinnnns U U M 2
SP128 B 1 set of linings — Cluich plafe 211 141 031/A ;
N 211 611 461 2Ty A R AL RE 2
comprising;
Lining —Clutch plate .. ... . . 1 §
Lining —Cluich plate ....... ... . .. ... .. . . 1 )
SP 148 A Repalr kit for 1 wheel brake cylinder 22 I
Tubular rivef — Clutch plate ining . ... . 16 E’ up to Chassis No. 20 — 117 901
p comprising:
SP 128 D t set of linings — Clutch plate 311 z '
g plale 3111410318 £ 211 611 483 RUBBIGE CHP & et e neere et eseeassoannssesesssornmanesersnusssss 1
comprising: 1
ing —C o 1=
211141191 B Lining — Clutch plate ......coiioii i 1 . .1 113 611 615 Pressure spring up expan |
2
311 1’11 191 A. Lining _ Clul'ch p!ﬂf& ............................................ 1 211 ﬁ11 62? I Cup ------------------------------------------- EEEEEEEE ENEE LR
ST AL Rivel 16 13611 695 E | BOO! . .ottt et eee e ansissesasonoananasssnsnssenoassasssnsins 2
| | .




..-—-41

SP SETS
SP SETS
Dascription . .
. Part No, Description Quaniity
SP 149 Repair kit for { wheel brake cylinder 25.4
from Chassis No. 20 - 117 902 SP 161 Refracfable step, right for service installation in YW Transporfers
compnising: comprising:
211 611 639 O 1 271 821 551 Retfractable step . ... ... .o i, 1
211 611 459 C Boot e 1
271 821 701 Safety device . ... . L e e it e 1
271 821 717 Stop bracket .. ...t e e 1
SP 160 Retraciable sfep, left for service installation in YW Transporters 271 B21 743 Securing plate . ... e i i i 2
comprising: 271 821 755 SEOP PN« vt vttt et e e e e e e e e 1
273 821 551 Retractable step ... ... . i e 1
271 821 761 Guide housing . ... i i i it e et e 1
273 821 701 Safety device ... 1
1
181717 | Stop brackel ... ius e 1 21821 767§ Bolfy hex. head ....neini
271 821 743 Securing plate . ... 2 N 10 242 5 Bolt, hex, head M 8X28 DIN 933 galvanized ................ e 4
2?1 311 ?55 SiDp PI i e m e et et e e aae et ettt e, 1 N 1[] 3354 BDH, hEI. head M Bxss DlN 9.31 galvanized __________________________ i
271 821 761 Guide housing . ... .. it e 1 .
N 11008 3 Nut, hex. MBDIN 934 galvanized ....... ..o, 6
271 821 767 Boll, hex. head ... ... . oot e e 1
N 11 106 1 ' : 1 . 1
N 102425 | Bolf, hex. head M 8X28 DIN 933 galvanized .. ....................... 4 Nut, hex. AM 6 D -
N 10 335 4 Bolt, hex, head M 8X35DIN 931 galvanized ....... ..., 2 N 11367 2 Tapping screw, cheese head B 3.5X9.5 DIN 7971 galvanized ........... b
N110083 NU'- hex. M 8 DIN 934 ga!vani:ed ................................... 6 N 12 1291 Spring washer A 8 DIN 137 galvanized _______________________________ Fi
N 11 106 1 Nut, hex. AM 6 DIN 439 ... . ... i, e e . 1
N 11 367 2 Tapping screw, cheese head B 3.5X9.5 DIN 7971 galvanized ........... 4
N 122291 ] i
>pring washer A 8 DIN 137 gelvanized ..ol 7 SP 161 A Refractable step, right for service installation in YW Transporters
with under floor plates
SP 160 A Retractable sfep, left for service Installation In YW Transporters & comprising:
with under floor plafes 8 1
0 215 821 552 Refracfable step . ... iie i ittt et ais e e
comprising:
216 821 551 Refractable step .........o.oeo..... e ’ E N103401 | Bolf, hex. head M BXAODIN 931 . uitiiinr it iniiiirrienioannaennn, 2
N103401 | Bolt, hex. head MBXA0DIN 931 .. .\ueeeeenriseeeeeennnnn 2 3 N102532 | Bolt, hex. haad M 10X22 DIN 933 ......ieiuiiiiiunronninninaanneann, 2
=
N 10253 2 Bolt, hex. head M 10X 22 DIN 933 ...ttt e e e 2 : I
| z N115252 | Washer ABA DIN 125 .ottt ettt iae e neans 2
N115252 | Washer ABADIN 125 ... .. . ittt e 2 &
............. 2
N 115281 | Washer B 10.5 DIN 125 ... . oiireeieee e e 2 . NTISEBT | Washer BIOS DINAZS oovommverimirsies e
N 122291 Spring washer A 8 DIN 137 galvanized ........ooun i 2 N 122291 Spring washer A 8 DIN 137 galvanized ... .. ... . i iiiiiiariiiinn.. 2
N 122302 Spring washer B 10 DIN 137 galvanized . ........ccouriuinmn . . 2 N 122302 Spring washer B 10 DIN 137 galvanized .........c.cvvririvnirncnana. 2
-}“.j'i




cr pr rn g

SP SETS

SP 163

SP 165

SP 165 A

Description

Repair kit for brake master cylinder 19.05 {30 mm sfroke]
up to Chassis No. 20 - 117 901

comprising:

Check valve

------------------------------------------------
-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------------

Secondary cup

----------------------------------------------------

Piston stop

-------------------------------------------------------
.........................................................

.............................................................

Repair kit for brake master cylinder 22.2 (30 mm stroke)
from Chassis No. 20 — 117 902 up fo 1 144 281

comprising:

Check valve

------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------
.........................................................
............................................................
----------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------------

Repair kif for brake master cylinder 22.2 (36 mm stroke]
M 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282

comprising:
Check valve

-----------------------------------------------------

Piston return spring

...............................................
Mai

T oL T«
............................................................

----------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------

Quantity

1
1
1
1
1

P %

e

-l

. Printed In Germany 735 224 20

SP SETS

Part Mo,

SP 168

SP 181

SP 185

SP 186

SP 187

g Description

Repair kit for tandem master cylinder 22.1 [LHD]
from Chassis No. 227 019 488

comiprising:

P MBIy CUPD ..ot ittt et e

SECONAANY CUP ...\ttt ie i me i imn e aam e g s eee

Primary piston . ... e
Secondary piston ... ...
=Y [ T R
=T <111 EP RS LR R R
SUPPOM FING .o vt it e

1 set of breaker points for distributor YE BRS 383, 211 905 205 C/E/F

comprising:
Breaker point . ... . i e Ceaeman e

Arm — Breaker poinf ... ... .t

1 set of breaker polnts for distribufor 143 905 205 A

comprising:
Breaker point ... ...ccciir i it ]

Arm — Breaker paint ... ... i

{ set of breaker points for distributor ZY/JU 4 R 3;
111 905 205 N; 131 905 205

comprising:
Breaker poinf .. ... e

Arm — Breaker point ... ... e

1 set of breaker polnts for distribulor 413 905 205 B

COMprising:
Breaker point ... ...t e et i e

Arm — Breaker point .. ... ... e

Quantity




= ror e

SP SETS

Parf No,

SP 120

SP 191

SP191 B

SP 202 A

211 841 949
211 841 953
211 B41 957
211 841 959
211 841 961
N11 0052
N 11 480 1
N 11 746 1
N 122251

Description

1 setf of tumblers for lock cylinders in YW Transporiers
{profile E, Z, D, V¥, F}
up to Chassis No. 1 222 500

comprising:

Tumbler No. 1

----------------------------------------------------

Tumbler No. 2

----------------------------------------------------

Tumbler No. 3
Tumbler No. 4

----------------------------------------------------

....................................................

Tumbler No. 5

----------------------------------------------------

1 se! of tumblers for lock cylinders in VW Transporters
|profile A and T)

from Chassis No. 1 144 282 up to 214 190 000
COMmpPrising:
Tumbler No. 1

----------------------------------------------------

Tumbler No. 2
Tumbler No. 3

--------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------

1 set of fumbless for lodk cylinders in YW Transporters
[profile L)

from Chassis No. 217 000 001

comprising:

Tumbler No. 1 .. i i i e e e e e
Tumbler No. 2 .. ... .. . i, e,
Tumbler No. 3 ..

1 door stay for wing doors [Transporters)
comprising:

B L T T
Washer for stay ... ...ttt i i e

Buffer

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Rubber washer — Door stay

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Nul, hex. M S ittt it e et en et e nn e,
Tapping screw, countersunk head B48X19 .. ... ... ................

Screw, counfersunk head AM SXIS . ittt it emaaa o,
Spring washer B5 ... ..... e eamaraaaameaan e raa .oy

Quanfity

50

50

50

50

50
100

50
50
50
100

50

30

50
100

i y

. Printad In Qermany 725 225 20

SP SETS
Parl No. ) Description
SP 205 A 1 sel: consisting of shaft for swing lever with bushes and shims
from Chassis No. 20 — 117 902
comprising:
211 401 185 Bush — Swing lever ... ... . i
211 415727 A Shaft — Swing lever . ... .. . i e
211 415739 Thrust washer, IOWBE . ... . . iire e ittt aae e i et
211 415 751 Lock plate ... .. e e e

211 415753 I Sealing washerforswinglever ... ... ... . oo it

211 415755 A Protection Cap ...... ..ottt riairn e it e e
211 415 757 Lock washerforswinglever . ... coovnin i
211 815749 Gasket —Profection cap .. ..ot

N 10 142 1 I Boll, hex. head M 12X1.5X580 ... . i i i,

SP2i0B | 1 set of ignition cables, suppressed

comprising:

Ignition cable - Cylinders 3and 4 . ... .. ... .. . il

Cable — Coil o distribudor ... oo i i e it et i e rmaeens

SP210D 1 set of ignition cables, speclally suppressed [M 123}

comprising:

Ignition cable — Cylinder § ... ... oo

Ignifion cable — Cylinder 2 .. ... .. . i i

Ignition cable — Cylinder 1 .. ... .. .. i
Ignition cable — Cylinder 2 .. ....... ... ... i
Ignition cable — Cylinders 3and 4 ...... ... ... ..ot

Cable — Coil to distributor . ... vt e it ittt neaenmnas

Quaniity

0B




i et il

SP SETS

SP H6E

11 251 221
111 251 223
111 251 261 B
113 251 263
113 251 265
111 251 269 A
113 251 273
N 10 215 &
N 1G 348 1
N 107101
N 11 008 3
N 11 652 1
N 12226 2

SP 214 F

311 101 463
111 251 241
11251 233 B
111251 261 B
113 251 263
113 251 265
111251 269 A
113 251 273
N10215 4
N 10 348 1
N 10 7101
N 11 652 1
N122262

SP 217B

111 251 221
111 251 223
211 251 225
T11 251 269 A
113 251 273
251 251 307
N 10 348 1
N 10242 5
N 10 238 4
N 11008 5
N 11 526 2
N 12008 2

Description

1 set of securing parts for muffier 211 251 053 C
{(without securing parts for damper pipe)

CoOmprising:
Seal 32 mm dia. - Exhausf pipe
Seal 32 mm dia. — Exhaust pipe

Gasket — Exhaust pipe flange
Gasket 19 mm inner dia., right — Pre-heating pipe
Gasket 6 mm inner dia., left - Pre-heating pipe
Clip e

Nut, hex. M 6 (self locking) )
Belt, hex. head M 615

Bolf, hex. head BM 6 <43

111111111111111111111111

Nut, hex. MB .. ... ...

LI T
111111
...................................
---------
- =

--------------------------------------
..........

t set of securing parts for muffler 211 251 053 J/L
{without securing parts for damper pipe)

(up to Engine No. 7 999 651 with SP 217 B

from Engine No. 7 999 652 with SP 218)

comprising:
Nuf, hex. M 8 (self locking)
Seal, 35 mm dia. - between heat exchanger and muffler
Seal, 35 mm dia. — Exhaust pipe
Gasket — Exhaust pipeflange .................... .. ... ... ..
Gasket 19 mm inner dia., right — Pre-heating pipe
Gasket 6 mm inner dia., left — Pre-heating pipe
Clip .......... e
Nuf, hex. M 6 (self locking) )
Bolt, hex. head M 6X15
Bolf, hex. head BM 62X 43

-
------------------------------------
- = m

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllll

-----------------------

-----------------------------------------
........................

-------------------

------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------

----------------------
-----------------------
...........

...................
------------------------------

1 set of securing parts for damper and end pipe
for mufflar 2114 251 053 J/L

from Engine No. 7 999 562
comprising:

Sealing washer, 32 mm dia. — Tail pipe
Seal, 32 mm dia, - Exhaust pipe
Clip - Tail pipe
Chip

Bolt, hex, head M 6 (self locking) L
Clip — Damper pipe bracket
Bolf, hex. head BM 63<43

-------------------------------
-------------------------------------

...........................
..................
......

-----------------------------------
----------------------------------------
------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

Nutf, hex. M 8
Washer B 8.4

-----------------------------------------------
-----

-----
---------------------------------------------
-

------------------------------------------------
= =

Ll L S T o T - N R N RN

Ll T T P B - Y T o O T 0 T B

Wb Lh W R R = R R sk ok

.Frlntld In Germany 735 21520

SP SETS

SP 118

111 251 221
111 251 223
211 251 225
211 251 245
211 251 247
211 251 249
111 251 26% A
113 251 273
111 821 149 A
N 10 238 3
N 103351
N 10 348 1
N 11008 3
N 11 008 5
N $1 5262
N12008 2

SP 221

111 501 153 A
111 501 157 B
115011598
N110042
N 112511
N 11 664 1

SP 221 A

111501153 B
111 501 157 8
111 501 15% B
N 11 004 2
N 11251 1
N 11 664 1

Descriplion

1 sel of securing parts for damper and end pipe on muifler
241 251 053 B/C/F/H/J/K/L
up fo Engine No, 7 999 651

comprising:
Seal, 32 mm dia. - Exhaustpipe .. ... ...
Seal, 32 mm dia. - Exhaust pipe .. ... ... e

Clip ~Taill plpe ... i i i i it et scncnaa s
Rubber buffer ........cc i i it i e it i cnn s aaannans i
Bush, fength 18 mm .. .. e i
Bush, length 14 mm .. ... i e e
1 - U
Nut, hex. M 6 (self focking) . ... . .. L.
Spring washer ... ... .. .. e
Bolf, hex. head M 8X15 DIN 933 galvanized ........... ..o inn..
Bolt, hex. head M BX35 DIN 931 ... . it e it tariraonaas
Bolt, hex. head BM 6X43 DIN 931 ... ... i i e
Nut, hex. M 8 DIN 934 galvanized ................ e raerreaarasana
Nut, hex. M B DIN 934 ... .. i i teatatecarerstannnnsanas
Washer B 8.4 DIN 125 high-polish galvanized ..... ... ........ ... ...
Lock washer B 8 DIN 127 valvanized ..........vueeiencnnnieernrnenen,

Rear axle dust sleeve with securing paris
up fo Chassis No. 738 500

comprising:

5
Sirip — Hose connection 85-103 mmdia, ......... ... 0oiiinnnnnnnn.
Strip — Hose connection 44 -84 mm dia. ............. ... .. Ll
Nuf, hex. MADIN934, galvanized ............ ittt iiiaraninens
Screw, bution head AM 4X18 DIN 86 ......... . i rinnnnrannnn
Washer A1 ... i i taa s

Rear axle dust sleeve with securing paris
from Chassis No. 738 501

COmprising:

Boot ... .......................................................
Strip — Hose connection 85-103 mm dia, ........ ... ... i aiuieal.
Strip — Hose connection 44 —64 mm dia. ... ......viiinninrrinnnnans
Nut, hex. M 4 DIN 934, galvanized ....... C et taetarermremrras ety
Scraw, bution head AM 4XIBDIN Bb . ... ... v iinicnennannraanns
Washer 4.1 ... ... i i it imiat et n s ca s aaans

Cruantily

HH-&-‘-

—

o - O R

o o = = =

12

mu-.._l.-.l.-l

12




r o e sk e

SP SETS

SP 248 A

211 703 671

211 801 327

261 809 721
N 10 2401
N 12008 2

SP 248 B

211 703 649 A
211703 657 A
211 703 671
211 801 327
271 809723
271 809 725
271 B0% 727
N 10 240 1
N120082

SP28 D

211 703 657 B
211 801 327
261 809 721

SP 248 E

211703 657 B
211 801 327
271 809 723
271 809 725
271 809727

Descriphon

1 setl of mounting parts for safety belis for service Instaliation
in VW Transporters

Type 211 — 264 up o Chassis No. 971 549
comprising:
Retaining plate

-------------------
------------------
-------------

Reinforcement

---------------------------------------------
Support ... .........
-------------------
---------------
...........
---------
........................................
n F
---------------------------------------
.........

.................................

--------------------------------

1 sef of mounfing parts for safety belfs for service installafion
in YW Transporters

Type 271-274 up to Chassis No. §71 549

COmprising:
Retfaining plafe

.....
-------------------------------------------
L I

Reinforcement

-------
-----------------------------------------
.
Support ...........
-------------------------------------
lllllllll
---------------------
----------------
iiiiiiiiiiiii
L I

iiiiiiiiiiiiiii
llllllllllllllllll
llllllllllll
L

Reinforcement plafe
Threaded bush

lllllllllllllll
..................
--------------
111111
----------------------------------------
-----

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

-------------------------------

1 set of mounting parts for safety belfs for service Installation
in YW Transporfers

Type 211 - 264 from Chassis No. 971 550
comprising:
Reinforcement .. ... . . .

Relaining plate
Threaded plafe

iiiii
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
-----

4 % ¢ omoy .
L] !Il;-t-'.qi-..l.........,...‘,..'_" [
- »

1 set of mounfing parts for safety belts for service Insfallation
In YW Transporters

Typea 271-274 from Chassis No. 971 550
comprising:

Reinforcement

------
...........................................
a a
L
------------------------------------------
-----

iiiiiiiiiiii
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
lllllllllllll
4

Reinforcement plate
Threaded bush .

L I
-------------------------------------
------

llllllllllllllllllllll
lllllllllllllll
''''''''''''
+

Quantify

1
1
1
P
2
3
3

L o N T R O R

M b R R} =a

. Printed [n Germany T 217 20

SP SETS

Parl No.

SP 305

211 609 265
N 13 6341

SP 306

211 609 269
N 136341

SP 307

211 609 265 A
N 136341

SP 308

211 607 269 A
N 136341

SP 309

211 609 565 A
N 13 634 1

SP 310

211 8609 569
N 13 6341

E ]

Descriplion

1 set of brake linings 40, fronf or rear for Transporfer (Jurid)

up to Chassis No. 20 - 117 91

Comprising:

Brake fining 40 (sfandard) ... .. it i
Rivet CAXTZ.S DIN 7338 ... i it ctaecsiaaeraansannnn

1 set of brake linings 40, fronf or rear for Transporfer (oversize, lurid]

up to Chassis No. 20 - 117 201

comprising:

Brake lining 40 (oversize) .....ovrmrinin it i

Rivet C 4X7,5 DIN 7338 .. ...ttt ireirrsnorraanassanacnanns

{ sef of brake linings 50, front for Transporter (Jurid}
from Chassis No. 20— 117 902 up fo 1 144 281

comprising:
Brake lining 50, front ... ..... .. il Ceesceaaia s
Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338 ... . ittt tesarsnsartsssasans

1 set of brake linings 50, fronf for Transporter [overslze, Jurid)

from Chassis No. 20 — 117 902 up o 1 144 281

comprising:

Brake lining 50, front (oversize) ... .veeiiiiiriineiiiirrraaaraannas

Rivel C AX 7.0 DIN 7338 ... ... ittt cissassansmnnnnsannssssssnens

1 set of brake linlngs 40, rear for Transporfer (Jurid)

from Chassis No. 20 - 117 902 up fo 1 144 281

comprising:

Brake lining 40, rear {si&ndard}l ............ Cemersisacesecnenaasaraan
Rivet CAXT S DIN 7338 .. ... i i st s sttt satananasns

1 set of brake linings 40, rear for Transporier [oversize, Jurld)

from Chassis No. 20— 117 902 up to 1 144 281

comprising:

Brake lining 40, rear (oversize) ,.......co.civnan-. eecnasesesaiaaran
Rivel C 4X7.5 DIN 7338 .. ...t tiiiivirnsnnaaceesesasnsoresesnssnnns

Quantily

35

35

45

45

45




SP SETS

-Part Mo.

SP 325

211 609 265 B
N 136341

SP 316

211 609 269 B

N 13 634 1

SP 327

211 609 265 C
N 136341

SP 128

211 609 269 C
N 13 6341

SP 329

211609565 B
N 136341

SP 330

211 609 569 A
N 13 634 1

Description

1 set of brake linings 40, front or rear for Transporter (Energif]
up to Chassis No. 20 — 117 901

comprising:

Brake lining 40 (standard)

----------------------------------------

Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338

-------------------------------------------

1 set of brake linings 40, front or rear for Transporfer [oversize, Energit)
up to Chassis No, 20— 117 901

comprising:

Brake lining 40 (oversize)

.........................................

Rivet C 4X7,5 DIN 7338

--------------------------------------

1 set of brake linings 50, front for Transporter [Energit)
from Chassis No. 20~ 117 902 up to 1 144 281

comprising:

Brake lining 50, front (standard)

------------------------------------

Rivet C 4X7.,5 DIN 7338

-------------------------------------------

1 set of brake linlngs 50, front for Transporter [oversize, -Energlll
trom Chassis No. 20— 117 902 up to 1 144 281
comprising:
Brake lining 50, front (oversize)

-------------------------------------

Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338

------------------------------------------

1 set of brake linings 40, rear for Transporter (Energli)
from Chassis No, 20— 117 902 up o { 144 281

comprising:
Brake lining 40, rear (standard)

-------------------------------------

Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338

-------------------------------------------

1 set of brake linings 40, rear for Transporfer (oversize, Energlt]
tfrom Chassis No. 20— 117 902 up fo 1 144 281

comprising:
Brake lining 40, rear (oversize)

Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

...........................................

Cuantily

35

35

45

45

45

45

. Frinted {n Germany TS5 226 M0

SP SETS

Part No.

SP 335

SP 336

SP 337

SP 338

SP 401

111 141 125 A
11 141 129
111 141133
111 141 137
111 141 141
111 141 145 A

Descriplion

1 set of brake linings 55, front for Transporter [Energit)
M 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282

comprising:
Brake lining 55, front ... .. e,

RVt € A XK T G o e e e e e

1 set of brake linings 55, fronf for Transporter [oversize, Energit}
M 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282

comprising:
Brake lining 55, front {oversize) .. ... ... .. .. . . . i,

Rivet € A T S . e e e

1 set of brake linings 45, rear for Transporier [Energit}
M 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282

comprising:
Brake lining 45, rear ... .. ... .. e e,

Rivel A KT D et ee e e e e,

1 set of brake linings 45, rear for Transporfer [oversize, Energif]
M 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282

comprising:
Brake lining 45, rear {oversize) .............. . ... ..... e taaaeaan

RiIvel € 4T T . e e e e e e e

Repair kit for clutch cover 211 141 025
up to Engine No, § 208 639

comprising: i

Clutch release ring . ... ... .. i e,
Clutch release lever ......... ... .. ..
Bolt — Cluich release lever . ... . .. .. ... ... ... Y
Nut — Clutch release leverbolf ........... . ... . . i ... e
Return spring — Cluich release lever ... ... .. .. .......... e

Spring—Clutchrelease ring .. ... ...cciiir it e e eee e,

Cluantity

40

40

40



SP SETS

Par} No.

SP 403

113141 125
211 141 129
311 141 131
311 141133
1141135 A
311 144 137
11141 14
211 141 145 A

SP 404

1111411258
11141129 B
311 141 131
311 141 133
311 141 135
311141 137
M"M1141141 B

111 141 145 B

SP 405

211837 819 A
211837821 A
211 837 823 A
211 837 825
211 837 827
211 837 829

211 837 830
211 837 833

Description

Repair kit for clufch cover 211 141 025 A
from Engine No. & 908 640

comprising:
Clutch release ring ........................ . .........
Clutch release lever ........ ... ... . .. .. .. ... ... .. ...

........
.....................

-------------------------------------------
-------

.............................
Ll

.........................................

Repair kit for clutch cover 211 141 025 D
comprising:

Clutch release ring . ... ...
Clutch release lever ... ... .. ... .. . i

[ ]
------------------------------------------------------

--------------------
.........................
...............

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

*
..............................................

-----------------------------

t door window faslener sef, left — Glass {sliding} 211 845 225 A

comprising:

Retainer — Fasiener, leff

------------------------------------------

Fastener, left

------------------------------------------------
-

................................................

Cover plate

Sleeve, oufer ... ... .

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

..........................................................

Quaniity

Printed In Qermany T35 228 20

SP SETS

Part Mo,

SP 406

211 837 820 A
211 837 812 A
211 837 823 A

211 837 825
211 837 827
211 837 829
211 837 830
211 837 8313

SP 411

211 411 313
211 411 323
211 411 333
211 411 343
211 491 337

N 103354

N 11 008 3
N 12008 2

SP 412

211 411 314
211 411 323
211 411 334
211 411 343
211 411 338

N 10335 4
N 110083
N 12008 2

Descripfion

{ door window fastener set, right — Glass [sliding] 211 845 225 A
comprising:

Retainer — Fastener, right .. ... . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... e

Cover plate . ... ... e e .

SlEEVE, OUIBE . . it i e e i

Sleave, INNEI . . it e e

1 sef of stahilizer mounting parts for left-hand side
Type 211-268

comprising:

Rubber cushion, left — Stabilizer . ........... R
Spring retaining clip, large . . .. ... ... .. i
Spring clip — large, left — Stabilizer .. ....... .. ..
Plate, large .......cciiirrvmmanainan e e
Spring clip ~ small, left — Stabilizer .. ........ ..o i
Boll, hex. head M 83X 35 ... ittt i i ara et i et it s s

1 set of stabilizer mounting parts for right-hand side
Type 2{1-268

comprising:
Rubber cushion, right — Stabilizer ....... ... ... ... ... ... 0L, e
Spring retaining clip, large . ... . ...
Spring clip — large, right — Stabilizer ............... ... ey
Plate, large ......ccoiiiimm i i i e e
Spring clip — small, right — Stabilizer ........ .. ... ... ... ... ..
Bolt, hex. head M BX 35 ..ot i i i e et et m it ns
Nutf, hex. M B ... ... ic i ettt ariatar st aesaaneean
Lock washer B B ... ... . i e it i

Quantily




a d Ok ol et

SP SETS

Part No.

5P 417

SP 4tT A

SP 418

Description

1 set of lock cylinders with Ignition/starter lock
Types 211-244, 265248
from Chassis No, 217 000 001

COMPrising:

Lock cylinder — Door {cab) and rear panel lids

-----------------------

Ilgnition/starter lock

...............................................

Lock cylinder — Wing door

---------------------------------------

Key profil L

....................................................

........................................................

{Use 211 843 709 D instead of 211 841 633 E for vehicles with sliding doaors)

1 set of lock cylinders (with lock cylinder — Steering/ignition lock}
Types 211-244, 245-268, M 56
from Chassis No. 217 000 001

comprising:

Lock cylinder — Door (cab) and rear panel [ids

-----------------------

Lock cylinder — Steering/ignition lock

-------------------------------

Lock cylinder — Wing deor

----------------------------------------

Key profil L

-----------------------------------------------------

Key ring

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

(Use 211 843 709 D instead of 211 841 633 E for vehicles with sliding doors)

1 set of lock cylinders with ignition/starter lock
Types 261264

from Chassis No. 217 000 001
comprising:

........................................

Lock cylinder — Door {cab)

Ignition/starter lock

...............................................

Lock cylinder — Side panel lid

......................................

Key profil L

-----------------------------------------------------

Key ring

-------------------------------------------------------

Cuanfity

735 226 20

Printed in Germany

SP SETS

Part Mo.

5P 418 A

SP 427 A

111 107 351 A

111 107 371

SP 428 A

1107 355 C
111 107 375

SP 429 A

111 107 359 C

111 107 379

SP 430

11107 301 A
311107 331 A

311107 333 A

Description

f sel of lock cylinders {with lock cylinder — Steering/ignition lock)
Types 261-264, M 56
from Chassis No. 217 000 001

comprising:

Lock cylinder —Boor{cab) .. ... ..
Lock cylinder — Sfeering/ignition lock . ...... ... . ... ... .o o
Lock cylinder — Side panel lid . ... ... ... . il
Key profil L ... e e
Y T T P

1 set of piston rings 77 mm dia.
comprising:
Ring = Piston ... . i e e

S Craper MG ... et et e e e e

1 sef of pisiuﬁ rings 77.5 mm dia.
comprising:
Ring — Piston . ... i e

Yt 7T o L1 N TV P

1 set of piston rings 78 mm dia.
comprising:
Ring — Piston ... . i et e

1T - T oY= I 3

1 sef of piston rings 83 mm dia. Engine — 1.5 Liter
up to Engine No. 1 100 000

comprising:
Ring — Piston .. ... .. e e
i T = 1 T~ [

Expander spring .. ....... oottt e i e

Quantity

3



EXE T F

SP SETS

SP 430B

HN1107 301 C
311 107 311

JIT107 331 A
311 107 333 A

SP &30 C

311107 301 C
311 107 361 A
311 107 371

SP 431 A

341 107 305
1107 333 A
311 107 335

SP431B

311 107 305 C
311 107 315
311 107 333 A
311 107 335

SP 431 C

311107 305 C
311107 365 A
311 107 375

Descripfiaon

1 set of piston rings 83 mm dia.
from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to January 1967

comprisings:

Ring — Piston {upper)

...........................
------------

Ring ~ Piston {lower)

Scraper ring

--------
T 7 e &

........................
-------

........

..................................
...............

1 sef of piston rings 83 mm dia.
trom Engine No. February 1947

comprising:

.......................

5 4 4
----------------------------------
a 5 &

1 set of piston rings 83.5 mm dia. Engine — 1.5 Lifer
up fo Engine No. 1 100 000

comptising:

Ring — Piston

-------------------
..................
---------------
-------------------
.................
--------------

iiiiiiiiiiiiiii
...................
||||||||||||||||
* r =

1 set of piston rings 83.5 mm dia.

from Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to January 1967
comprising:
Ring — Piston (upper)

= m oy -
------------------------------------
------

Ring — Piston (lower)

...................
----------------
-----------

Expander spring

-------------------
lllllllllllllll
----------------

Scraper ring

-------
----------------------------------
-------------

1 set of piston rings 83.5 mm dia.
from Engine No. February 1967

comprising:

-------------------------

-------------------
_______________
.........

Quantity

s R - N

O -

. Printed [n Qermany T35 220 20

SP SETS

Parl N,

SP 431 A

341 107 309
311107 333 A

311 107 339

'SP 432 B

311107 309 C
311 107 319
1107 333:&

311 107 339

SP 432 C

311107 309 C
311107 369 A

311107 379

SP 438

E ]

31107 301 A

311 107 371

SP 438 B

311 107 301 C
311 107 311

311107 371

Description

1 set of piston rings 84 mm dia. Engine — 1.5 Liler
up to Engine No. 1 100 0G0

comprising:
Ring — Pisfon . ... ... i i s e
Expander spring ... ...t e e

Scraper Fing ... ... e e a e

1 set of piston rings 84 mm dia.
from Engine No. H 0 000 Q01 up to January 1967

comprising:

Ring — Piston {upper) . ... . i e
Ring — Pisfon {lower) .. ... ... . . i
Expander sprifig .. ... .ottt b e e

Y oY T I TV T

1 set of pision rings 84 mm dia.
from Engine No. December 1966

comprising:
Ring — Piston (Upper) .. ot ittt e n s s

Ring — Piston (lower), {narrow-face contact} ................ ... ...

Coil spring scraper ring . ..... .o iiiii i irr et ciaici st

1 set of piston rings 83 mm dia., with coil spring scraper rings
Engine — 1.5 Liter
up to Engine No. 1 100 000

comprising:
Ring — Pisfon ...t it i st i s

Coil spring scraper rings ...... ...ttt iananaes

1 sel of piston rings 83 mm dla., with coll spring scraper rings
from Engine No. H (0 000 001 up to January 1967

comprising:
Ring — Piston {upper) ... e e ..
Ring — Piston (lower) ...... .. .. i i

Coil Spring SCraper ring - . ..couvieiiierniinriarinarareainsoasaaaas

Quantity

A



[T py—

SP SETS SP SETS
Part No. Description Quanlity I Part No. Descriplion Quantity
SP 439 A f set of piston rj : ( ine — i
up to En;n:”rmg,'s;;;;;m dia. Engine — 1.5 Liter SP502C 1 cylinder 77 mm dla,, with piston, rings and pision pin
o.
from Engine No. 20 - 695 356 up to 3 397 999
CoOmMprising:
comprising:
341 107 305 Ring — Piston ... .. . .. 8
111 101 311 Cylinder .. i e i e e 1
311 107 375 Coil spring scraperring . ... ... ... . ... . ... 4
M1 107111 C o T P 1
NG — Piston (UPPer) . .. e e ., 1
SP 439 B { set of piston rings 83.5 mm dia. 111 107 351 A Ring — Piston {upper} ..... . ... .. ... ...
from Engine No. H 0000 001 up to January 1967 111 107 361 RIinG — Piston (IOWEE) .. ... .@eerettee et iaetieaennrennennenns 1
comprising:
PTIng 111 107 371 R T o o T« 1
M1 07305 C Ring — Piston (upper) . ... ... .. . 4
111 107 411 Piston Pin ..o e e e i 1
311107 315 Ring — Piston {lower) ...... ... ... ... ... . ... ... .. ... ... ... .. & "
122751 i — Pi 5 T 2
311 107 375 Coil spring scraper Fing . .......................... ... 4 N Lockring A 20 — Piston pin
SP 440 A 1 set of piston rings 84 mm dia. Engine — 1.5 Liter
up to Engine No. 1 100 000 SP502D 1 cylinder 77 mm dla., with plston, rings and piston pin
.. from Engine No. 3 400 000 up to 32 580000
comprising:
341 107 309 Ring — Piston ... ... 8 . comprisimg:
113 101 311 Cylinder ... . i i it it e s e 1
311 107 379 Coil spring scraper ring ... iu 4 T
113107 111 C T3 o T A 1
SP 4l B 1 set of pisten rings 84 mm dia. 111 107 351 A Ring — Piston . ... . i i ittt e e 2
f ' . :
rom Engine No. H 0 000 001 up to January 1967 111 107 371 SETAPET FIMG « s vt vnea e e e e e e e e e e e e e ae et anenanenannns 1
cComprising: ]
111 107 411 Pistonpin .................... Cree e e Ch e tarr e
311 107 309 C Ring — Piston (upper) . ... . . i 4 i
i -~ Pi 1 W e i aaaraaaa e 2
311 107 319 Ring ~ Piston (FOWEr} . ......oooooo e . N12 2751 Lockring A 20 — Piston pin .
311 107 379 Coil spring scraperring ....... ... .. ... . 4
. SP 502 linder 77 di ith pist d pist I
- ' o n, rings and piston pin
SP 502 A 1 cylinder 75 mm dia., with pliston, rings and pisfon pin g ° : . IE E‘r Jmﬁﬂ;{.‘l:m ' iimﬂ ;:549??1 i i
up to Engine No. 20 — 695 355 © rom Engine No. up io
comprising: - comprising:
111 101 301 Cylinder ... .. 1 E 13101 311C | Cylinder «..oovovvneeeannnnnn.. e, 1
a
111107101 C Piston 1 E 10T TP R PEs O . it i ittt e 1
o
111107 301 Ring ~ Piston (upper) ... 1 5 T11107 351 A | RING = PISION © o\ cr et et et e et i et e e e e e e te e e e e . 2
111 107 311 Ring — Piston (lower) ... ... 1 |
111 107 371 K YT 3« A 1
111 107 321 SCrAPEN NG . .ttt 1
. . 1
111 107 411 Piston pin ... ; 111 107 411 Piston pin ... ... i i i i i i e it et e
N 12 2?51 Lﬂckring A 2“ — Fis-l-nn pin ....................................... 1 N 111?51 Lﬂtkring A Zu - FiSfDﬂ Pil‘l

10!




SP SETS

SP 504D

MMM 301 D
11107 101 M
311107 301 C
311 107 311

311107 331 A
311 107 333 A
311 107 411

N12 2761

SP 219

111 251 261 B
111 251 263 A
111 251 267 A
N 10215 4
N 10 239 1
N 10242 5
N 11008 3
N 122262

SP 504 F

11101301 D
311107101 Q
311107 301 C
311 107 311

311107 331 A
311 107 333 A
311 107 411

N122761

Descriptlion

1 cylinder 83 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin
from Engine No. H 0 000 01 up fo January 1967

comprising:;

------------------------
lllllllllllllllll
4 = 4 =
--------
----------------------------------------------
!!!!!!
------------------------------------------
- =

iiiiii
-------------------------------------------------
.

L + +
-------------------------------------

1 set of securing paris for muffler 211 251 051 B
comprising:

Gasket — Exhaust pipe flange

---------------------------------------

Gasket — Pre-heating pipe

..........................................

Clip — Muffler

------
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

iiiii
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Bolt, hex. head, M 8X18

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Bolt, hex. head, M BX25

Nut, hex,, M 8

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

1 cylinder 83 mm dla., with recessed piston, rings and pisfon pin (M 240)
up to Engine No. January 1967

comprising:

Cylinder

---------------------------------------------------------
-----------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllll
-------------------------------------------------

. Printed In Garmany 735228 20

SP SETS

Part No,

5P 504 H

311101 301 D
311107101 M
311 107 301 C
311 107 361 A
311 107 371
311 107 411

N 12 276 1

SP 504 )

31111 301 D
M1 107101 @
1107301 C
311107 361 A
311 107 31
311 107 411

N 12 276 1

SP 116

1129121
111129213 C
111129 281 A
111 129 409
111 129 443
191 129 447
111 129 451

N 137791

Descriplion

1 cylindet 83 mm dia., with piston, rings and piston pin
from Engine No. February 1967

comprising:

Cylinder . . e e e e e
T3 o T o T
Ring — Piston (Upper) . ... . e i e
Ring - Piston {lower), (narrow-face contact) ........... ... ... ... ...
Coil spring scraper rings . ... inn i in it rrne e e e it
Piston pin .. i i e e
Lockring A 22 — Pisfon pin ... .. i e e

1 ¢ylinder 83 mm dia., with recessed piston, rings and piston pin [M 240)
from Engine No. February 1967

comprising:

Cylinder ... .. . e e e
Recessed piston .. ... it i ittt ,
Ring — Piston (upper) ... .. e L
Ring — Piston {lower) ... ... .o
Coil spring scraper fings . ..... et nnsanannnserrosssesssessnnnsssns
Piston pin ... . i e e, e

Lockring A 22 —Piston pin ... .o iiiivii ittt i

1 set of gaskefs with dlaphragm for accelerator pump —
Carburetor 28 PCT

comprising:

Sealing washer BX4X0.5 . . i i i e e
Sealing washer 15XX12X{ —~Needlevalve ... ... ... .. ... .. ... .. ...
Gasket -~ Carburetorbody .. ... ...
Sealing washer 14,8 X11X1.2 — Carrier (mainjel) ......................
Sealing ring B.6 X6 X0.5 — Threaded union . ....... . ... ... . .. ...
Sealing ring BXS5X08 ~Plug ... i i
Diaphragm — Pump ... it i i it
Gasket 31 — Carburetor flange . ............. e e

Quanfity

103




SP SETS

SP 116 A

111129213 C
113129 281
111 129 409
113129 451 A

N137791

Description

1 set of gaskels with diaphragm for accelerator pump —
Carburefors 28 PICT/28 PICT-1/30 PICT-1

comprising:

Sealing washer 15X 12 X1 — Needle valve
Gasket — Carburetor body
Sealing washer 14.8X11 X 1.2 — Carrier (main jet)

Diaphragm - Pump

llllllllllllllllllllllllllll

..........................................

----------------------

------------------------------------------------

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

N

735 223 20

Printed In Germany

LACQUERS

L = Lacquers, nitrocellulose;

LKL = Lacquer, synthelic resin, air drying (enamel)

L2

L 31

L 41
L 53

L 62

L70 X

L 82
L 84
L 87
L 249
L 282
L 289

L 325
L 345
L 346
L 347
L 360
1. 380

L 456
L 466
L 472
L 512
L 528
L 555
L 367
L 680

L 693

Part No.

LKL 21
LKL 23

LKL 28
LKL 31
LKL 37
LKL 41
LKL 53
LKL 55
LKL 62
LKE 63
LKF 63

LKL 73
LKL 75
LKL 76
LKL 80
LKL 82
LKL 84
LKL 87

LKL 282
LKL 289
LKL 3114
LKL 312
LKL 325
LKL 345
LKL 346
LKL 347
LKL 360
LKL 380

LKL 456

LKL 472
LKL 512

LKL 555
LKL 567
LKL &80

Descriplion

Pear grey . . e e e
sibver grey ... e e

sealing-wax red ... ... .. ...
cherry red ...
LT 7 5
post-office yellow (semi-gloss) .......................

posi-office yellow {glossy) ......... ... ... ... ... ....
grey silvar 66 . ... . . e e
chestnut brown ... ... . .. ... ..

light beige ... ... . i,

brown-beige ... . . ... e

white-grey . . ... ... L

silver whife . ... e e e e

pearl white ., .. ................. e
dOVE QreY . ....ciinriiiiee ettt e e,
lotus white ... .. i i e ienrans
blua whife ........ ..ottt i,
SANC GIOEM .« uv v cerrorrovomnssrbasmnrsnonnonsnssssnns
Palm green . ... ... ...t ia e i e
MOUSE GIBY . .voun-tsticrsetnnsarnsanesarsanrsnnnmes
light grey . ... . e
MANGO GIBOBMN ...t vunrvarrnorennranaansossrnireanenss
seaguligrey ... ... e
sea blue .. ... e i
rgQuoise . e i i
ruby red .. it
sitver beige ...... ... ... .
beige grey . ... ... i i

velvel green . ... .. e e e

OIBY .t . iiaarasana it iaa it

Quaniity

.'7nﬁf



R .

MIXING ENAMEL, PAINT TOUCH-UP APPLICATORS

LM 10
LM 11
LM 30
LM 4D
LM 50
LM 51
LM 60
LM 61
LM 70
LM 80

LM 20

Part No.

LKM 10
LKM 11
LKM 30
LKM 40
LKM 50
LKM 51
LKM 60
LKM 61
LKM 70
LKM 80

L KM 90

L 3.1
L 531
L 871
L 2821
L 2891
L 325.1
L 345.1
L 346.1
L 3471

L 360.1
L 380.1

E 4561
L 472.1
L 5121

L 5551
L 680.1

Descripfion

MIXING ENAMEL

Mixing enamel, green

------------------------------

Mixing enamel, dark green

llllllllllllllllllllllllll

Mixing enamel, medium bluve

------------------------

Mixing enamel, black .

------------------------------

Mixing enamel, fiery-red

llllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Mixing enamel, ruby red

Mixing enamel, yellow

-----------------------------

Mixing enamel, ocherous

llllllllllllllllllllllllll

Mixing enamel, red-brown

--------------------------

Mixing enamel, white

Mixing enamel, aluminium colored

------------------

PAINT TOUCH-UP APPLICATORS

dove blue

-----------------------------------------

sealing-wax red

------------------------------------

pearl white

........................................

lotus white

-----------------------------------------

blue-white

----------------------------------------

mouse grey

---------------------------------------

light grey ... .. ... . .. . .

manga green

--------------------------------------

seagullgrey .. ...

sea blue

-------------------------------------------

turquoise ...
ruby red ...
beige grey ... ... .. ...

velvet green .. ... ... .

Hzian red ... e e e

Cuanlity

L
d

SPRAY CANS
Part No. ¢ Descriptlon Cuantity
SPRAY CANS
L 21.2 pearl grey .. e 1
L 3.3 dove blue . ... ... .. . . i 1
L 53.2 sealing-wax red ... ... i 1
L 823 silver white . ... ... 1
L 873 peari whife ... ... ... ... ... i i i
L 282.3 fofus whife ... ... ... ottt i 1
L 289.3 blue whife ......... ittt 1
L 311.2 SANA QreEBM .. cvneevne v cnitas s rancam e 1
L 312.2 palm green .. ... i it 1
L 325.3 TMOUSE QFBY o oeveveannnnnsvrnancrsaanntsrssanaases 1
L 3453 light grey .......coceiimmoi e 1
L 346.3 MANGO GIEBI . .o o invneeevouorriracsntonntssnsansnsn 1
. 347.2 sea gull grey ... e, 1
L 360.3 sea blue .. ... ... e 1
L 380.3 fUrQUOISE ..o iiiriiincnanc et i 1
L 456.3 ruby red ... ... iieai it - 1
L 472.3 beige grey ........cc0iire it it 1
‘L 555.3 fifian red ... ... et raaat e e 1
L 680.3 comulus white .......... .. ..o il RETTTr 1

1071




SERVICING MATERIALS AND SEALING COMPOUNDS

23 kg

Part No., Description Quantity Usa
Primers and Fillers
L 140 Repair primer, red-brown, 2.5 kg Repair primer for small areas only.
L 140.3 Primer, red-brown {(spray can) Otherwise use LKL 147
L 142 Spotting putty, grey-green, 1 kg 1 For smoothing out minor unevenness on paint
rectification work, Otherwise use LKL 146
L 143 Wash primer glazing, 1 kg 1 Metal adhesion and priming of surface.
Usa only with L 144
L1144 Additive solution, 0.5 kg 1 Additional solvent for wash primer
L 144.1 Additive solution, 2.5 kg i
L 144.2 Additive solution, 11.5 kg 1
L 145 Combination filler, 2.5 kg 1
L 145.1 Combination filler, 1 kg 1
LK 145 B0° C filler, 5 kg f
LKL 145 Filler, 2.5 kg 1
LKL 1451 Filler, 1 kg 1
LKL 146 Universal filler, gray, 1 kg 1 For smoothing of minor ruu.ghness buf nof on
LKL 146.1 Universal filler, grey, 5 kg 1. bare mefal. Prefreatment by L 143
LKL 146.2 Universal filler, gray, 1.5 kg i
LKL 147.1  Filler grey, 1 kg 1 As intermediate layer to ensure goed filling
LKL 147.2  Filler grey, 25 kg 1
LKL 143 Dual component 1 For smoothing of major roughness
Polyester filler with hardener, 1 kg
LKL 148.1 Dual component 1
Polyester filler with hardener, 2 kg
LKL 149 Hardener, 40 g 1 For dual component Polyester filler
LKL 150 Cold zinc paint, grey, 1 kg 1 As corrosion protection for body paris which
‘ cannotf be painted
LKL 151 Chassis paint, black, 1 kg 1 For painting floor plates and axle parts
L 153 Wash primer covering green, { Metal adhesion and priming of surface.
900 g Use only with L 144
L 153.1 Wash primer covering green, 1
5kg
. L 153.2 Wash primer covering green, f

SERVICING MATERIALS AND SEALING COMPOUNDS

¢

Part No. Description Cuantity Use
Thinners
L 160 Thinner for nitrocellulose i For thinning primers, fillers and L. . . paints
| lacquer, 2.5 kg and for softening of L 145

L 160.6 Thinner for nitrocellulose lacquer 1

{in 20 kg returnable can)
L 160.7 Thinner for nitrocellulose lacquer 1

(in 170 kg returnable drum)
L 160.8 Thinner for nitrocellulose lacquer i

(in 20 kg non-returnable can)
L 160.9 Thinner for nitrocellulose lacquer 1

(in 170 kg non-returnable drum)

LKL 350 Thinner for synthetic resin 1 For thinning of LKL 147 and LK{. ... single fone
lacquer, 2,5 kg painfs. For soffening of LKL 146
LKL 160.6  Thinner for synthetic resin lacquer 1
(in 20 kg refurnable can) |
LKL 160.7  Thinner for synthetic resin lacquer 1
{in 160 kg returnable drum}
LKL §60.8  Thinner for synthetic resin lacquer 1
(in 20 kg non-returnable can)
LKL 160.2  Thinner for synthetic resin lacquer 1

(in 160 kg non-refurnable drum)

LKL 161 Thinner for synthetic 1

For thinning LKL ... metallic paints
resin lacquer, 2.5 kg

and for sofiening of LK 145

LKL 162 Thinner for synthetic resin, 1 For thinning LKL. . . 2-layer metallic paint —
25kg Toning and softening LKL 145
L 1805 Polishing paste, 0.5 kg 1 For polishing areas painted with L ... paints
Lubricants
G2 Graphite, 250 g 1 Care of lock ¢ylinder
G4 Lubricant for locks 1 Lubrication of all rofary laich locks and hood
and hinges, 1 kg " hinges

104




Part No.

SERVICING MATERIALS AND SEALING COMPOUNDS

Description

Quantity

Use

02

D3

D10

D105

D11

D12

D14

D17

D19

D 20

D 21

B1i

B2

B3

BS

Sealing Compounds and Adhesives

Sealing compound
for housings, 140 g

Sealing compound
tor housings, 175 g

Glazing cement, 1 kg

Glazing cement, 375 g
Plastic gfue, 1 kg

Universal adhesive, 1 kg

Sealing compound, 1 kg

Sealing compound, 750 g

Plastic sealing strip, 1 roll

Joint sealar, 750 g

Rubber adhesive, 350 g

Sealing of engine and transmission cases

Sealing of engine and transmission cases

Sealing of window glasses
Sealing of window glasses

For PVC foils and leatheretie

For sticking of sound deadeners, insulation,
rubber parts, carpeting, upholstery filler,
textiles and polyethylene {oil

Weather-resistant sealing of joints between

wood, steel and plastic parts, e. g. slats on
Pick-Up

For sealing of spot weld seams and joints in
frame seal

Stopping leaks, sealing between fronf fender
(rear edge) and front quarter panel on Type 3

Applicafion to visible joints and folds
(e. g. roof members on Type 3} (paintable)

Sticking rubber parts to mefal

Brake Fluids and Pasfes

Brake cylinder paste, 180 g

Genuine brake fluid, { liter
Genuine brake fluid, 5 liters

Genuine brake fluid, 0.25 lifer

For fitting hydraulic brake components

For filling hydraulic brake system
For filling hydraulic brake system

For filling hydraulic brake syslem

n N

Prinled In Garmany

PARTS LIST FOR

TRANSPORTER (SPECIAL MODELS)

M 16
M BO/M 81

M161/M 162
M163/M 164
M 169

M 183/M 184
M 199

M 200

M 201

M- 207

M 221/M 222
KW 503

KW 502
28

VW Pick-Up with double cab

Divided cab partition

VW Transporter with sliding door

Divided cab partition

Driver's seat as swivel seat

YW Pick-Up with extended platform

YW Pick-Up with enlarged wooden platform
Tilt and bows — Double cab

VW High Roofed Delivery Van

Lining — Roof (hardboard)

Lining — Side panel (hardboard)
5P sels

Hlustration

59
62

61

&2
62

60
63

i




	Index
	Jack, tools, and accessories
	Standard parts
	SP Sets
	Lacquers
	Mixing enamel, paint touch-up applicators, spray cans
	Servicing materials and sealing compounds

